21-0623-PR19 June 23, 2021

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$51,236,257.18 the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,119,848.70 as listed in the attached June Change Order Logs (e-Builder $1,028,833.70 and
PCM $91,015.00). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to
the Board for approval in accordance with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City
of Chicago, since they require an increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of
circumstances or conditions calling for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference
with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (June Change Order Logs); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



21-0623-PR19

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-PO3), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-PQ2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Apg::)s\i;?gbfy?r Consideration: A B&g;{gg’:by:
lindy €. McLuine Jamice . Jackson
£CACG CD1308C15BA8459...
Lindy F. McGuire Janice K. Jackson
Acting Chief Operating Officer Chief Executive Officer
A3
Ap£:g¥$9bgs to legal form:
W 7. WoMy.
——571EC50C33144C5

Joseph Moriarty
General Counsel



21-0623-PR19

Vv Xipuaddy

i POpLA01J BUIPUNF [EULIIKE 6
seAEnIU] 12LS1Q J9Y10 10] Joddng g
£B91eRS 010104 [euonednpg 10 Woddns *L
adsueldwo) vay 9
SpaaN [EDIUEYRW Auoild G
- suonIPUO) 10L19IXT PIIRIOLILI_( V!
SUORRIOIA PO 2113 'E
9ouelduio) apo) 7
A30JeS T
suoseay
H 8b'LGT'9ETLSS [0
L *sd{oxp07 Hoddns %8 %0 KT %0Z 1202 120Z/0£/8 120z/41/Y QU'60T'SSH'ES 2 6898LLE aue] 4alAL [@p0e1
01 8uip[ing ureut 243 o3 sepeaddn spracad 03 pue Jenpowt -
WI00JSSEND XIS-0 AUO YILM JEINPOW W001SSE]d-Z omi aoelday
j3 54 Liiz4 %b %91 %0T 1202 120Z/1€/8 Te0z/Llv O0'ESEDITTS 29 TZEOLLE ‘OZEILLE avov qHOMIUIM “TOUUDS TS 12
YHOMIUSM B “SH JOUURS ‘ST PooMIBYS ‘ST Atenp 0Bedr) 1202/9/% ‘9189LLE ‘LBYOBLE THISLLE “poosmiays "Arei[i OFe0Iy) ‘Oxng
“SH a3.1ng e Yoras ASuyd 313 Jo saredas Liuosew pajadief, ‘1z0z/9/v
1202/9zf¥
‘1zoziziy
L "SH wuag Bunues| %ol %0 %IS %0 202 120z/82/8 Tzoz/oz/y COTLY'IZB'ES 2 LYTYBLE sauof g Aydinyy SHuuag 4210512
‘SH e qe] 2auaps parepdn/; U ‘1202/02/% '6ZTSLLE '8ZISLLE LTTSLLE *de1q Bururee] IpISYLION ‘SH USSpUBUIY
‘T20Z/£T/Y
L "SH U29.L SUBT ‘SH Malaa}{E] 1€ el 22Uas pajepdn/areaouay %22 %0 %ST %0 1202 1Z02/€2/8 1202/6L/% 00°000%685'1§ B £S/S8LE ‘PSLSBLE W SH 499, 3UET "SH M3IA{E] VL2512
“1202/61/%
L "SH asnoyBuusam ‘SH %bT %0 Yobs YL 120z 120z/82/8 1202/22/ 000049982 29 £0L08LE Wt SH asnoyBunssm 85-105°12
110 ‘SH A3|uEl "SH ssej8naq e qe] 9oualos peyepdn/aieacuay FOLOBLE ‘EVTTSLE PPLIBLE “SH-110 ‘SH £5[uel 'SH ssej8noq
L “SH asnoyBunsam ‘SH %8 %0 %07 Yol 1207 1z0z/02/8 T20z/ST/Y 006EE0TB'LS 29 7SB08BLE ‘9.808LE ‘T0L08LE | SBWIPIOH 23D SH UKL fog iy ¥4
L0 "SH A3[Ueg ‘SH sse[Bnog 3e qe| 2aualos parepdn/ajeaousy ‘SH SPIeUOR] "SH SpaeX o jo joeg
L *(35 3781) N 0P8Y *2.0u8) POOYPIIYD A{1e8 19305 3198)) YL %0 %08 %0 1202 1z0z/07/8 120z/12/% 00°600'465$ poi:] SVZIBLE ssapjing Sutping IS N 0P8I - 2pImAn)
197u20 SuIUIES] AJ1E9 Nd(1 MAU B 10] papasu se syuawascldu]
+ °S3 UOSUYo{ 3 ‘Sq UOPUOUrE]d I8 SAYSUY J0LAL %9 %0 %9T %0 1207 1202/52/8 1z0Z/02/Y 00°00L'SEB'ES 39 0STZ8LE ‘SHIBLLE WS uosuyo( ‘uopuoweiq 8-408-1Z
aredal pue ‘saredal K1uosew pajeSie quawaoeldal Jooy ‘120Z/¢/v
L “s3yuomam %L %0 %L %0 1202 1z0z/£2/8 1z02/22/v OO'EOT'$SETS 29 60L08L0 "STLOBLE sauof g Aydany YHOMWIM TI-D4d-1Z
°SH9[00L.0 ‘S3 W S1AE( ‘ST JUOWAIE]) ‘ST PUOE I€ SWO0ISSED ‘TI6EBLE ‘TTLOBLE ‘TLOBLE ‘210010 ‘W S1AR(Q WOWIAIE]) ‘PuoH
Mald se sazeds Jo asn pyoddns 01 papaau se suawaacsdw]
L “SH JasjLRd ‘ST UOS[OYIN %L %0 Y%0€ %0 1202 1z0z/ge/s 1202/8/% 00'LYS'6ZTES 2 SE96LLEBOLBLE 6¥96LLE | sauofm Ludinyy Ja3 e “UOSIOYIIN 01-0Md-12
*S3 SAej ‘ST PI0J3ULT ‘ST SIWOH ‘ST £3M3] 18 SUI0OISSE[D "LY96LLE 6EIGLLE ‘OTZBLE *skeyy ‘paoyBue] ‘sauifoH *Aamaq
aud sesaseds Jo asn Joddns 03 papasu se sjuawaaoxdw]
L's sg uydof e YoL %zE %8 %0 1202 T20z/0z/8 1eoz/stly 00'008'SST'6$ 2 GETBLLE 'ZETBLLE 1pauy ugidof ‘vossaef -dAN-12
SaysIuy Jooquy Jiedal pue y-aud 0y dy
suredas Awoseut pagadiey Guawaserdal joos pue sg wiydef
2 S UOSHOE] 18 H10M [0.QU0D SVE pue sueda [edurydapy
L’s Sg pleate e %L %ET %z %ET 1202 1202/18/8 1202/1/% 00°000'295°F8 39 LLZSLIEOLTLLE wed u3auaq ‘pleAleH 2-daNTZ
saysiuy Jolajur aredad pue ‘siioolssels §-a1d 03 Juawraaoldwr
“sajedau Kioseut pagaBie] quawase[dal Jool pue §F piealey
%8 S UIRUI(T 18 HIOM [0.3U0) SV pue s1iedal [ESIUBIIW
8 'SH UUEWIUULY %0 %62 %0E %S Tz0z 1z02/¢/6 Teoz/ozly 00'00E'SERS o) 0EL9LLE gy uuEwauualg £71ANTZ
13 Buipnjuy * B11S JoUa1XT
8 ‘Sa 407359 38pua %81 %0 %IE %60 1202 1202/€2/9 120z/1ly 000008598 29 6LZSLLE ‘BLISLLE Liguv #ea07 93pug 971dN-TT
aeauawsde[das punosBerd Suipnius ‘sepeiddn ays Jouanxg
8 'sd Buyysiad g g projduet %81 %0 %re %0 1207 T20z/0z/8 1zoz/tly 00'0S6°1L9% 29 SLISLLE ‘TBOYLLE z3jezu0) Apoads Bujysiad ‘piojduey +1dN-1Z
Je3uatuaseidss punosd4eid Suipnjur 'sapeddn a31s S0ty
8 ST ONYM B ‘ST UOWS[0) ‘ST peuIeg %8 %0 %S %0 1202 1z0z/0e/8 Tz0z/ely Q0'ETY'SOZ'TS » OYISLLE LEISLLE IEISLLE VIV 1014}, ‘21045 Yanos ‘auAoH £1NTZ
e d Suppnjui als 10117
8 "$3 1041, B ‘S7 21045 Yanos ‘57 dukoy Y92 %0 %EE Yo 1202 1202/07/8 1z0z/2/% BELSEVZELS ) VEISLLE 'YEISLLE ‘EEISLLE Agy AYM ‘uowalo) ‘preuteg T-1dN-TZ
e uawadeldal punosdied Suipniul ‘sapeiddn ays Jouaaxg
s “S3 UOXIN %6 %0 %ET %6 1202 1z0z/L2/8 1202/1/% 009TLLIL'S » bLSLLE os 381090 uoXIN
1 $J2J0q MaU 313 0) PRIB]AA IOM [EILIDA[B pute Busquunid
{ed[uBYdawW pajeiaosse e SuspeSdn pue ‘sjun ugipuey Jje
Bupsixa a3 SuneACUAI ‘HI0M [01UOD SV ‘stfedal [EouEYIIN
8 “SH QoMM %0T %0 %0Z %0 7474 120z/0z/8 120z/2elY 00665°0F¥Z8 b2 VEZIBLE ‘SETIBLE Ja(paytd YHOMUSM '21f53),0 1-dON-1Z
1 53 2§33 38 [00Y2s 3 3e sapriddn sndutea/33is JoLanxg
L "S5 IOSIUM ‘ST 2J29),0 ‘SH UE{AEH 18 SWoofIeq %IT %0 %LT %9 1202 1z02/02/8 1202/91/% 0000L°LLBS Lo VPEEBLE "OPBEBLE ‘DS6EBLE WDl I3UISIUM ‘AUJ99)1,0 ‘SH UE(IEH TWHE-1Z
9214 19s-U} A[JUB.LING A} 03 PaPadL sk sapriddn/aieaouay
133(0d4 SALON ANV 2d02S 133(08d NOLLOV WHIIY VIR vd ava ILVE QMY QUVAY QOHLIN # LOVILNOD YOLOVELNGD T00HIS a3vVIOVd/aadnoys
o4 TVISid | NOLLITdWOD 1OVELNOGD LOVELINOD
| SNOSYAN JALYAIRILNY.
M v H hid
10T sunp







21-0623-PR19

‘slealle Ul pJeog ey} 0} pelodal Bulag ale pue panosdde uaaq aaey sispuo sbueyd Buimol(o) syl

26°92.°9% ipouad SiyL |e3o L 3oofoid
Y922 Wool
. u[ Xoq Jojenuasuo?d bugsixa o} Buiosuuod a1qed elep ‘dosp Aemadel pajunow
v6'0Lv'L$ suonipued palancasia ©oBLINS MBU 9pIA0Id 0] JOJOBJUOYD) "g] g WOO0J Ul Yo)Ims ylomjau o} |[aued yojed
WoJ§ S9|qed Ejep 9]19j0Sq0 SACWAI 0} [BUSJBW pUE Joge] apiroid 0} J0joBIuoD) 1202/92/%0 L202/0L/€0
‘922 PUB 01 SwooJ uy Bulim pue S}a)ino [eouIoa|o ‘lem aseyd Joj Buiwely
86°GLE'GS SUOIJIPUOY) PAIBA0DSI]  pue pieoq wnsdAB ‘Buidid mau jeisul 03 Jojoe.nuo) Buiddes pue uogowsap
Buidid [eolueyosw [eUOHIPPE JO} O} [BUSJEW PUE 10qE| BPIAC.Ld 0} JOJORJUOD 1202/SL1v0 0202/v11L0
G€200.LE
JUnowy abueqy JpO) UOSEIY uondiosaqg Jopi0 abuey) “ON Od 2128l0 poAoaddy sjeq - sbuey) jo ajeqg
%292 v8'69Y°689¢ 869 LL$ 14 00°000°899% §€200.2
"ONI .wmo._.o,sn_,.rzoo HITHIA AWM ,
(10S-1€254-0202) 19S SH IDUO04 HIV 0202 R
fooyas ybiH Awepeosy ad104 Ny
01°225°6$~ :potiad syl [ejo i 109loid
eec'ad- ‘paj[eoueD
01'ees's$ PeoRla BUMO o jey; owy pesy u pokejop JesByopms e 1o} Jpaid & opinoid 0} JOJORUOD 1202ISLIP0 0202/61/80
2E£569¢
JUunowly ebueq) 3P0 uoseay UoIdH959( J9pi0 obueqy “ON Od 919ei0 ‘PoroIddy J3eq abueyqd jo 9jeq
%02'S 8.°710°28¢8°L$ 81725€°G9E$ x4 00°§59°120°2$ TEES69¢
ANVAINOO NOLLOMYLSNOD LLITIOS A9H0FO IHL
(sn1-12¥52-0202) SNL NOSNIATLS 0202 :
looyas Aiejusiua)|g UOSUDA]S T B[Py,
0880.°C1$ :poliad siy] [ejo] 399foid
‘spiejjoq awnd pue paziueajeb Joj $i91004
08°90.°21% SUOIIPUOD) PBIBA0ISI] 9)9JoU09 Jjejsui 0] pue ‘Buiyse|} |ejeoW ‘sueiqIBW JooidioleMm ‘B)aI0Uo0d
‘legat yum Jsjueld a3810u0d Jiedsi 0} [eusiew pue Jogej apiaoid 0} 10JoBIU0D 1202/92/¥0 1202/2L1€0
zeLevie
Junouly obueqy 3P0 uoseay uondiosaq 1epip ebuey) “ON Od 2I9el0 ‘ponroiddy 93eq 3bueys jo oreq
%LE'S 22°00S°LYe$ TTYTLLLS 14 00°9..'6Z€$ celevLie
oU] ‘SI0JBIUCD JV O'Y
{LI1S-15062-0202) LIS NOSORIA 0202
Awepeoy onysejoyog Algjuswiajy BOSOLT J19
junowy SiapIo junowy
JOBIJUOD JO % [eJOL 10B1UO POsIAGY slopiQ obuey) jejo L oBueyD 40 JoquIn JoeRUOD [PUIBLO JaquinN Od 9|oei0 Jopuap 300load Jooyog

Bo Jepap abueysn

1202/¥/G uo uni podey 1202/0€/¥0 0} LZ0Z/L0/F0 weJboud juswanoidwy jejided
| abed wouy abuel s9j0Ao |eacidde sopio abueyo assyl spoouds Y

aiand h\.&

oBodID

LZ0Z aunp



21-0623-PR19

‘siealie uj pseog ay) o) papodal Buiaq ale pue panocidde usaqg arey suapio abueyo Buimolioy ayl

17°666°'9¢$

:pouiad siyl fejo] 3sloid

LP'666'9€$

Junowly abueqs

%019

"Wo0J DYAH Ul pesy J0)3aiap ayows

{lEISU] ‘UOH}O8UUO0D JSUIBJLOD JOUDIXD Ul SHNJUID }$8] pUB (fe)Sul 0} JOJoRUOD)
*UOIB||BISUl UIM pajeloosse Buiim [eouosle yim Jakip puey jeuolippe

UB ‘S)Unow! J9j10] MBU ‘SUOISUSIXa Ulelp jood ‘Buidid Juaa pue ‘sjsem ‘sajem
Buiquinjd mau ‘preoq wnsdAH ‘ypm [lem Buiquinid pnis |e1IoW mau JONIISU0D

0] J0JORIJUOD "Q0 | WOO. 1810} ,SA0Q Ul SJUNOW 3IN)X1y pue [em aseyd buiquund

SUoipuo) patsAcdsI(

Kiuosew Buysixa ysilowsp 03 [eusjew pue Joge| apiroid 0} J0RHUOD 1202/GL4 /%0 0202/1L0/0}
§loecie
3poDH UosSeay UopdiI9saq Jopi0 obuUe) “ON Od 928i0 paAciddy ajeq sbueyd Jo areq
L2°69€°08L°C$ L1°69L281% 8 00°009°266°C$ 0.220.¢

ONI ‘sy3a1ing ONITYNg
(40u-110£5-0202) 40 SH YASSOUd 0202
jooyoas YbiH Awapeoy isvie) 19sS0id Udjjy Sajseysn

Ze'66.%- :pouad sy fejo1 3oefoid
N “papasu JaBUO| oU aIe 1By} SSUONIMS Bl 10f
2e66LS 159nb33 100498 1110115 Ly ped flem WG 8y o} SUONEDLIPOL 10} JipaID & BPIR0Id 0} JOIOEUOD 1202/S /%0 1202/8/E0
1S02ZvLE

TUNoWy 9bUEUS 3p05 UOSESY ToRdII5550 19pI0 9bUEUS  “ON 0d 919810 PoroIddy ojeqg 3BUEYH Jo 95ed

%62°9 6V'629°229% 6V'628°9€$ 8 00°008'585% Vs02YLE

ANVJINOD NOILONYLSNOD ¥31d3Ri4 .
(401-1229%-0202) ¥D1 SH HO3L 3NV 0202
100y2S YBIH [ed1uyda L aueT O USqlY
junowry s19pI0 Junowy

10eHUOD JO % [EJOL

s1apiQ abueyy jejo) JoquinN Od 9|9810 JOPUdA yoafoid Jooyss

J9B.[UO0D POSIAGY abueys Jo JaquinN 1oeuo0 [ewblLO

BoT 1opap abueyn

1202/b/G :uo uni poday
Z abed

weibold swenroidwy [enden

SIOOUDS AEFU
Aand h\?

1 202/0€/¥0 O 120¢/1L0/¥0
woJ} dbues sa19A0 [eacsdde Japlio abueyo asay |

oBodD

LZ0Z aunp



21-0623-PR19

‘sJealie U] pJeog ay} o) papodal Bujeq aJe pue panosdde usaq arey siapuo abueys Buimo)jo ayL

81°20L1$- :pouiad siyL |ejo] 399loid
Le'se SUOIPUOT) PAIOADS] ‘Buim paje1oosse pue uoljels }sa} pakay sjowsi 0} J0joslep :
0EwieL fpueD P ' 9OwWs Jonp DYAH 1S9 pue [jeisul 0} [eLsjellt pue Joge| apiaoLd 0] JojoeluoD 1202/92/¥0 L20¢/eefeo
R ‘adoas 10] Bupjied Bupsixs ayj Joj pasn jou Buaed .
8¥'ico'es HpaLQ souemolly Jleydse 10} SoUBMO[[E JEJUSWILOIIAUS 84} JOJ JIPaId B apiaoid 0} J0JoBIJUOD 1202/92/¥0 1202/81/20
019069¢
junoury abueqd Jpo)H uoseay UondI9saq 19pip obueyy “ON Od 919810 PporoIddy e3eq sbuerg jo ajeq
%86°F 62°112°808°C$ 6z°LIzeel$ 92 00°000'5.29°C$ 019069¢
"ONI ‘ANVdINOD NOILONYLSNOD H1vd
(4DIN-1.68€2-0202) YO NITIND 0202 ‘
[ooyog Arejusuajy usfjny aaunoD
0£°086'v¥$ :pouad siyL jejoL 3osloud
peoLe LS 1sanbay |004oSg ‘HN0Y [[eqpuey pue wAB usamieq
SlUEJ) JOOP PUB JOOP MSU B jjejsul O} [eLSjew pue Joqe] apiaold 0} JoJorijuoD 1202/92/¥0 020z/11/50
-0t ‘Sawlel) JOOP pPUB SI00p WH JoUdlul
00'628'02$ pajosNQ UMD Bunsixo juied pue ‘swd ‘Uead 0] [BLSJEW PUB JOgE} 9piAcId 0} J0}0BU0D 1.202/92/1¥0 0202/62/21
86°28.% ysonbay [jooyog “wool dwnd
41} 9U) UL SIPEYS I9j[0) MBU [{BISUL O} [ELIBJEW PUE JOQE] BPINC.Id 0} JOREBHUOD 1202/92/v0 1202/80/20
*SUIaoU09 AJojes o) anp abeiols
G8'68Y'ves pajoal( JBUMQ Jedwoo Jo} ao1o urew Je [jem Aresodws} [[BJSul 0} JOJOBLUOY “S[ELBIRW
jooyos anow pue abeyoed o] (eusjew pue Joqe| spinoLd 01 J0joBIUOD 1202/92/%0 0202/91/¥0
N ‘SPrROOR( @ PJE0|aI09S 3U] [|elsulal pue aA0wad 0) panbal jiom Joge|
Ly'e66'28 SUOIPUOD P3ISA09sIa pue Aquadied ‘fealyosie sy} Bugeuu|s Jof JipaId e apiaoid 0} J0j0BU0D 120Z/SLIv0 0202/9L/¥0
119969¢
Junowy ebueqyn apoy uoseay uonduoseq J18pJ0 obuey) “ON Od 919810 ‘paaclddy ojeq sbueyd Jo ajeq

%S

S.'622°6.5'01L$ sLezeiiey$ ve 00°000°851°0L$ 119969¢
"ONI ‘ANVdINOO NOILONYLSNOD HLVd

(OW-1£0£Z-0202) ¥OW 18V 0202
jooyog Aiejuawa)3 ajeq A saeYD

39B1UO0D JO % [e30L

1202/%/G :uo uni podoy
¢ abed woly sbues s8[0A0 [eaotdde Jopio abueyd asay |

junowy
10e1U0D PISIATY

SI9pI0 junowy

siopaQ obueyg [ejo abueyo jo JaquinN oRQUO euIBlLQ

JIBqUINN Od 219810 10puUap joofoid jo0yos

BoT 19pua0 abueyn

1202/0€/¥0 03 1202/10/%0 weliboid uawanoidwi [eydes

1Z0Z aunp



21-0623-PR19

‘sjgalle Ui pieog au) o} payodal Bulaq aie pue panosdde uaag arey siapio abueyo Buimolioy syl

$6°9.£91$

pouad siyL [ejo L 399oid

$6'GLE'9L$

-Buysixe yojew o} sjjem mau Juied 03 J0j0R1U0D 9L

SUOIIPUOD PBIBADISId  PUR $ 1§ SWOOI Ui Sjlem 81940U09 pue %00lq wnsdAB Bunsixe ey} fon0 pieoq

winsdAB pue pnjs [elsw mau |[ejsul 0} [elejeW pue Joge| 8piroid 0} JOJoR[UOD 1202/SLi¥0 0202/%L/1L0
j4TXAYA
Junowy sbueys 3P0 UOSESY WOdII9s0g 19pJ0 obueyy ~ON Od 99810 parciddy ajeq sbuey) jo a1eq
%6¢€°S S1°1L20'spS$ G1'668°L2% L 00°291°LLS$ YLLIZLLE
om ..wm._.<,_0,0ww< 2 NIS13IN 'N'S ‘NIHOSVd I..._
(198-12692-0202) 1S S3 It AANSIA 0202
100y2s joubep | Asusiq
$9°25Y'62$ (pousad syl jejo yosfold
‘Aoie 1. Yjemapis 0}
69 I5v'6Z8 peyang J8umMg sojl} Buiuiem YAy pue ‘pi| puUB SLIEL) JOMOS ULIO)S ‘I0}O1}$S8l XS8HOA wWnulwnfe

Jnea Jajem ‘Buidid wuols ‘Buipnous 90119 Jojem mau Bulielsul Jog qind

puE Yjemapis aoe|dal pue anowal 0} [BUSJEW pUB Joge| Spiacid 0] JOJOBIUOD 1202/92/¥0 120e/eL/L0
18¥6€.E
Junouy abueqy 9po) uosesy uondioseQ Jopi0 obueyy “ON Od 9198i0 Poroaddy 9jeq abueyo jo oreq
%180 S€092°EvT VLS SEeSLLLS L 00°26¥° LLL'YVLS L8y6ELE
ANVJWOO NOILONYLSNOD L1ITT0S 394039 IHL
(sn1-1500£-0202) SN1 QY¥v3d 0202
Jjooyasg Kiejuawajg paesg 9 |o1ueg
00°212°6$ :polsad sy [ejo | 1osfoid
- “AyD Jad uiseq yojes yim 9[oyuew Mau B Yyim ajoyuewl
ooziz'es SUGHIPUOD PaJBA0ISIA Bugsixa aoe[dal pue aAoWSI 0} [eLS}EW puk Joge| apiaotd 0] JojoeluoD) L202/S11%0 0202/51/60
§G9€0.€
Junolly sbueqn 3poy uoseay Tondia9saq J9pi0 ebueyy “ON Od 219810 ‘PoAocaddy 95eq ‘abueyd Jo ojeq
%6S°C 00°2L2°50L°L$ 00°216'L2% 9 00°008°220°L$ §59€0.¢

ANVJNIOO NOILONYLSNOD ¥31a31ud
(dON-12222-0202) dON INOOd 0202
[ooysg Aejuswaly suoog jejueq

30BHUOD JO % [EJOL

jJunowy
J0BIUOD PISIADY

S19pIO
abueyg jo Joquinpy

junowy
enuo jeulbuo

siopJo abuey) fejo} 1oquiny Od 2jor10 JOpuap yo0foig jooyog

1202/¥/G :uo unipoday
4 abed

Bo1 JapiQ abueyn

1202/0€/¥0 0} 1L202/10/4¥0
wouj abuelt so1040 [eacudde Japio abueyo assyj

weibold juswanoidwi feyded

g
oBoID |

LZ0Z dunp



21-0623-PR19

‘sieave Ut pieog ay) o} papodal Bulaq ae pue panosdde usag arey sispio abueyo Buimolio} syl

19'€52°c0L$

:poliad siyL [ejo | jaafoid

19°€G2'€0L$

W00t
upy us S4B pue sjonp Joj siedwep pajel auy [jejsul 03 JOJ9eIUOD +0Z B £02
SW004 Ui sjejsowusy} Buuonoung-uou aoejdad ‘savoeIq pue S|dued (Ul Uim
SJUNOW MOPUIM PUB SJIUN MOPUIM DY MAU [[B]SU] 0} JOJOBIUCY "G0Z % ‘202
‘€02/10Z suoou ur buiies ] Qv apirosd 0] J0J0BJUOYD "/ 20 WOOI Ul WB)sAS
Buibbu [eotyeay) 10) saje|d (93]S |BUONIPPE ppE ‘speal] Jiels abels je dep
dis-nue yiep ayy ur mojb jelsu; ‘spea; abejs juted pue swid 0} 1010e13U0D
*220 wool ut Jooy abels Huysixa yojew o} Jooy abels sedal pue jyul

‘Inpuod jesujoele buipsixe des ‘syyby Jooy Bunsixe saowal 01.101081U0D ‘G0Z
wooJ uf jjem 3sam Jured pue swud ‘G0z B ‘¥0Z ‘202 ‘€02/L0Z WOOL Ul SI0j0D
Bul(ieo g ‘wiy ‘[em yodJew o3 INpuod pajunow adeuns pesodxe jured £0z/1.02
wooJ ul Jojo2 Buyies yosjew o) spoddns pabbu jaals juled 0} J0)oRIJUOD "$0TZ
W00 Ul p1eoq JoyJew Mau |[elsul ‘€0Z WOOJ Ui SIOLIW MaU ||BISUl ‘G0Z B 202
swiool ul [lem Bulsixa sy} 0} wiy pajured pue awld MaU UM paluel] 9oens
Bunoe) 1109 J[BISUl 0} JOJOBNUOYD "Z0Z WOOJ U] 80YS PUnol Yim aseq poom
pajured pue awiid [euolippe apiroid 0} J0JOBAUOD "GOZ B ‘Y0Z ‘20Z ‘€02/1L0T
swool uf sjiem Joysed Bugisixa ay} ul pappaquus siafieu poom Bunsixe

pealqg Jeumo

Jeadu0D 0] WL} POOM j[elsul 0} [eLD)EW PUB Joge| 3piAcJd 0} J0JoRUOD 1202/92/¥0 1202/10/€0
82199.¢
Junowy sbueyn 3p0oH UoSEdy uonduosaq Jopi0 obueyy “ON Od 919810 ‘PoAcIddy areq abueyy Jo azeq
%88 05°229'SLL°1$ 19°€52°¢0L$ b 68'89¢£°TL0'L$ IpieTLe
uonodNIISUos [erddwWon obedIysy vgq sbuipjoH 9995
(4or1yvrz-0Z0Z) ¥DI TILL 0202
Awopesy 22u919g pue Yjey fj11 SIno| PJawwg
9£°958v$ pouiad siyL [ejo ] 10efoid
968'p8 onss| faie -sgaJ) Aemyied
9€7948'Y! 1 ARJES Bunsixs sjesojal pue SAOWSI 0} [BLSIEW PUE Joge| apiroid 0} JOJOBIUOD 1202/92/¥0 1202/92/€0
0.€2v.E
Junouly abueyn B3pos uoseay uondudseq JopiQ ebue() “ON Od 919810 poncIddy ajeq 3bueqsH jo a5eq

%85S

Y0°'6.L6°LLES v0°6.6°6L$ € 00°000°85€$ 0LETV.LE
"ONI ‘ONIdVOSANV1 Z3TVZNOD AQ33dS
{1dN-116£2-0202) 1dN AZTHNH 0202
jooyos Arejuswa|g Aopiny N piempl

319B1UOD JO % |E30L

junowy
1ORIUOD PISIADY

$18pJO junowy
sBueyo jo JoquinN joenuog eubug  TOGWIN Od °REI0

s1aplQ abueyo |ejo1 10pUdA yo8foid jooyoss

Bo- 19piQ abueysn

1202/7/G :Uuo uni Joday 1202/0£/%0 03 1202/L0/70 weJboid uswanoiduw fejided
G abed woy) abuels ssoAo [eaoidde Joplo abueyd asay SooYos

oand h\mﬁ

oBoouO WE

LZ0Z sunp



21-0623-PR18

‘sieale Ul pJeog auyi o) psuodas Bujag ale pue panosdde usaq aney siapio abueys Buimol(of syl

00°000°08% :pouiad siyl jejo] jooload
. -Ae[ap souenssi jluuad 0} anp ses} Joqej pajenobsu
00°000°08% PO 1BUMO PUE SUOIJIPUOA [e12USB PaPUSIX® 3U} Jo} Joge) 3pinoid 0} JOIBIL0D 1202/20/%0 1202/42/80
CLEG0LE
Junowy abueqo 3poH uosesy uondiuosa( J8pip 9bUByD) “ON Od 919810 ‘PoAGIdAY J1Eq sbueyqy jo ajeq
%91y ¥2°259°T20°C$ vz ovL'08s [4 00°906°L¥6°L$ cle50.8
dNOYD NOILONHULSNOD VYIAD <m,n_ ,..= 40 VIATTV ? TT13HOLIN SODRID
: (ONd-168Y2-6102) OXd 92d19d 6102
S3 SOIpPN)S [RUONEWLIDOJU| 391i0d UDJOH
6€°6.L2V2$ :poltad siyf [ejo josloid
Jlun doj} joos aunny oy des
o ) PUE QIND [|BISuUl 0] 10J0BIUOYD “SWIO0J J3]10} SI8YDIES} 9 S,[1B ‘euslafed ‘Woos
RS HOV - UOISSIWO J8j10q ‘pooy usyoyy je Bulim [eosljos[e pue ‘J9ME]S pue JoJow ‘Jexealq Jamod
‘sugj Jsneyxa feuoljippe [fejsul 0} |eLUSlew pue loge[ apinoid 0} 1010B[LOD 1202/9¢/¥0 1202/90/%0
. ‘sujeJp jood Bupsixs 91e00[01 pUB BUSSJRO B} Ul oo yBnosyy
g8'e26'v$ SUORIPUOD PRIBAOISIA 451 Buiquunid Bunsixe ejeo0jal 0} [ELS}eW pue Joge| apinoid 0} 0jORIL0D) 1202/92/70 1202/61/€0
“sjuswanbal apod Jad we)sAs wiefe aly Buiping xauue
00°000'61$ abueyn apo puwisd 9y} 0} pajeIooSSE JNPUOD pUB Bulim jeOLI0B}S pue ‘S10}98]8p jeay [[B)sul
pue siojos1ep oxows aoe(dal 0} [euajew pue Joge; apinoid 0} J0PRHUOD 1202/92/%0 1202/92/€0
69EYV.LE
Junicwy abueysn 3poH uosEsy uopdiosaq Jopip obuey) “ON Od 219810 PaAcIddY ojeq abueqd Jo ajeq
%SLClL €2°925°662°0L$ £2°925°GLL1$ 65 00°000°v8L°6$ 6LLCLLE
ANVJINOO NOILONYULSNOD ANG-TIV
(4OW-15292-0202) YO AGOTIN 0202
[ooyas Arejuawia|g APO[O SASIARUDD
junowy SIBPIO unowy

joejuo) jo % Jejol

1202/¥/G :uo uni Joday
9 abed

19e1UCS posIAGY siaplQ abueyo [ejot eBueys jo 1oquInN Jaquiny Od 219810 Jopusp jo0foig jooyoss

Peuo) jeulbug

BoT JapiQ abueysn

1202/0€/¥0 01 L202/10/40
woJy abuea s91942 [eAcidde saplo obueyd asay |

weiboud juawanoidwi jepded

oking
oBodD

LZ0Z aunp



21-0623-PR19

“sleaue Ul preog sy} 0] pauodal Buiaq ase pue parosdde uaaq asey siapuo abueyd Buimoiios sutL

L9°6¥1'62$ poudd sIyL [ejo L 3o9foid
‘Bupsixa yoyew o} buiied jlemlip
yojed pue Jno 10J9BIUOY) "splepuels Sdo Jad Bulged mau [9gej 0} 10}oBHU0D
s _ ‘piow aum BuiisIxa 0} 1o9UU0D pue splepue)s Sdo Jed sbuyed anoqe
L9'6vY'628 YOV - UOISSIWO J1npuco adid pJey mau apiaoad 01 J0JOR[UCD DEDZ W00 Ul Bulieo jo uoipod
aA0WaI 0} JOJOBRNUOD) "60Z B ‘OL0Z ‘20T SWOO. U] SS8D0E UIBJUlEW 0} pjow
anm Bunsixa 9)e00ja1 puB SAOWSI 0] [eLISjeW PUR Joge] apinold 0} J0JOBIUOT 1202/SLIVO 1202/21/10
[ 88Yye.lE
Junowy abueqn 3p0) uoseoy uondiosaQ 1opi0 obuey) “ON Od 919830 poroiddy 93eqg - 3bueqg jo ajeq
%eL0L L0°2e¥'802°C$ 20°568°C12$ [44 00°28S°V66°L$ yoveele
UOIONISUO) [e1dPWWo) obediyo vaqa sbulploy 999
, (4or1¥ee2-0202) ¥OI IHLIOD 0202
looyos Alejuswio|g ayjo09 UOA M uueyor
00°8L9'vC$ :poudd siyl [ejol 1o9foid
‘pieoq
00°206°€$ suonIpuo) patsnoosiq wnsdAb jujed pue swud 03 J0joRJUCD “Z-Z7L WOOd Ul [[lem NIND Bunsixs Jano
pseoq wnsdAB jeuonippe j[ejsul 0} [elejew pue Joge| apiacid o} Jojoeljuo) 1202/92/%0 1202/1€/€0
e - UoISSIW suonels Buibueyo jnpe Joj pieoq wnsdAB pue ‘Bujwely
00'8¥6"L$ HOV - UOISSIHIO «gupya01q poomAld [euomppe [iejsuy o) [esiew pue Joge) opinoid 0} JOJeRu0D 1202/1€/20 1202/Z1/E0
6998€.¢
e "€ wood ut Buuim pue JINpuod [eaL}os[e pajeloosse
000828 SUOHIPUOD PSISACOSIA. 1\ aunxis 1Byl jeLOmIPPE [[BSUI O} [ELSYRW PUE JOE] 9PIACId O} JOJORIUOD 1202/92/40 L202/1e/e0
o SUONIDUO™ DOIBACSSI "S|[EM JOPLLIOD }SED pue Yynos je sjpued aseuns
00°9v8'LS HIPLOO P ' pyos jeuomppe jured pue swid o) [eusjew pue Jogef 3pinoid o} JOJORHUOD 1202/92/%0 1202/1€/€0
"Z-€71.L Wool }3]10} ul yuls Alojene)
e MaU pue suonped }9]10} Mau [[ejsul 0} JOJOBIIUOY “[{em pudjxa 0} Jepow
00°26v'2$ SUOIIPUOD PRISA0ISIA pUE 8}8J0U0D ‘JEGaJ [EDIUOA YIIM HO0|q asoulng Joble] mau jlejsul pue }200lq
asou|ng Buipea] Bunsixe anowal 0} {eUSJRW pue Joge[ apinoid 0] JojoelUOD 1202/G11%0 020Z/LLILE
892¢€845¢
Junowly abueqn POy uoseay uonduosaQ JopJp obuey) “ON Od °I98i0 ‘paaociddy a5eq abuey) jo ajeq
%L86 00'¥05°562'v1$ 0025.°€82°1$ Ly 002SL°LL0ELS 892¢8S¢€

“ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD INV1HITAL
(4OI-1.L19¥-6102) UDI Y1ed 9pAH 6102
jooyag ybiy Awopeay ued apAH

joesuo) Jo % [ejoL

junowy
J0BHUOD PISIAGY

SI9pIO unowy

s19pa0 9BueyD [Ej0L abueyo jo Joquinn Penuo) lewiblo

JaquinN Od 9d|9eI0 I0pusp j00foad jooyss

Bo- 19piQ abueyn

1202/P/S U0 unJ Loday L20Z/0E/70 O} LZ0Z/1L0/P0 wesboid juswisnosdw) [ejided
. abed woJj abues s3[0A0 [eaocsdde topio abueyd assy | SIOOUSS W T

ahand h\ﬁ\,

oSO W E -

LZ0Z dunp



21-0623-PR19

‘siealie uj pieog auy) 0} papodas Buiaq ale pue paroidde usaq saey siepio abLeyo Buimoliog syl

€1°995'%$ :poliad sy |ejo L Joafoid
s 802 W00 Uj YJOM3SED 3U} Jo }Bua| 8y} SSOIOE IoUB[RA
£LG595YS paiosild Bumo SJEUlWE] PUB YUIS MU [[BISUl 0] [elaJeWw pue Joge] 3piaoid 0} JOJOBIIOD 1202/92/¥0 020¢/20/01
60.2V.¢€
junowy sbuey) 3po) uoseay uondiosaq JopiQ obueyd “ON Od 2I98i0 ‘perciddy ajeq BbUE|D jo 93eq
%98°G g8 LbT'6sTs S8'e0v'ses 6 00'8¢8°cEV$ 60.2LLE
971 “S3ALVIDOSSY ' NISTIIN "N'S ‘NIHOSVd ‘Hd
(10$-1$202-0202) 198 SH L10DTV 0202
SH Aojeredald abajjon 1109y Aejy esmo-|
9p'GeeTrs ‘pouad siyL jejo J 3o9foid
‘lejual Jo)ysdwinp pue juswdinba ‘Buiues|o snHYy ‘Buiuesyo
9y eeezre SUOHIPUOD) POIBAOISI juswsieqe sojsaqse wiopad 03 J0JoeNUOD “0Z WO Ul 3]i} JOOJ) JO [eAOWDS

pue eate Buinies usyoidt R 600 swool ul uonensul adid pue adid sojsagse

40 {eSOdSIp pue [eACWSI U} 10} [ELBIEW PUB Joqe| opinold 0} J0J0B1U0D 1202/SLIv0 1202/10/€0
199¢€G.¢
junowy ebueqy 9poy UOSEIY uonduoseQ JopiQ obueyy “ON Od 919810 ‘panrciddy ajeq Jbueyy jo 93eq
%95°01 £57028°98.$ €5°1S1'SL$ i4% 00°699°}1.2$ 015008
’ U] ‘SI0JDBNUOD TV DY
(421-15012-0202) ¥OI SYNIAUVYD 0202
|ooyas Asejuawuia]g seuapien oleze]
0+°095°22$ ‘pouiad siyl |ejo ] 3oafoid
‘SaWiel} JoOp pue s100p Buipnioul 1z Wood a13us jued pue
o swud ‘Bunooy [AutA ‘wsisAs pub Buleo jeuonippe ‘sofy Bulieo [eosnNooe mau
95°1e4'02% SUOWIPUGD PRIRA0ISIA lfejsul ‘| 1Z woou augus jured pue swud ‘sajp Buliod |BOSNOJE MaU ‘WB)SAS
pub Buiped [euonippe ((BISU 0} jeusleWw pue Joge] apiAoid 0} J0J0BIL0D 1202/611¥0 0202/20/60
o ‘GLE ® 0LE SWool Ul 3|1} pueq Juadde ylm sjiem juled pue ‘owud
v8'820'2$ 159nbaY 1004OS 0} ‘Buioo}) [Auin Bunsixe aoejdal 0} [euajeW pue Joge| apiaotd 0} J0joR[UOD 1202/6L/170 0202/20/04
9€200.¢
JUnouly ebueyn 3P0 UOSEDY uonduosa( Jopi0 obueyy “ON Od 9joel0 ‘poAcaddy a3eq sbueys jo syeq
%SLV'S 29°918'9vvL$ 29°918°0L$ 37 00°000°9.8°L$ 92200
*ONI ‘SYOLOVHLINOD ¥ITIIW UM
(19S-19£94-0202) 19S SH COOMNIN 0202 :
[ooyas ybiH Awapesy poomuddl
junowy s18pi0 junowy

3oBIJUOD JO 9, Jejo L

1202/%/5 :uo uni Joday
g abed

JoRICD PesIAGY s1opao abueys jejo ) oBUEBYD 40 JoqUINN 18quInN Od 2[2820 Iopuap yooloig jooyssg

joRRUO) [eUIbLIO

BoT 1epa abueyn

1202/0€/¥0 01 1202/1L0/70
wiol} dbues saoko jeacsdde sapio abueyo asay ]

weiboid jusawsnaoidw| lenden

SJOOYDS
o5and h\w%

obpoD

LZ0Z dunp



21-0623-PR19

‘sieale Ul pJeogd ay) o) psdodal Bulaq ase pue panoidde usseq arey siopio abueyd Bumolioy sy

LL2£5°85% :polad syl fejo] 399foid
/11 wWool uf suwnjod uied pue ‘ewud
. ‘swel} 0} JOJOBJUOD 6L @ L1} SWOOJ Ul SSWEL) MOPUIM pue ‘sjiel ‘aseq
ZLvel'svs 1590b9y [00ydS poom ‘sBuljies ‘siem Jsyseld jured pue swld 0} J0J0BHUOD "GLL R L1 SWOOI
urjuied aseq pes) Jo Juswivleqe Jo} [eUSJRW PUE Joge| apiA0Id 0 JOJOBIUCD 120Z/SLIP0 0202/90/0}
. . *Bunsixe yojew 03 mau yyim sanjen jood
y0'Le9°L8 SUCHIPUOD POIBAOISIA . Kyiapng pajsni Bupsixe soeidas 0} [eUs)ew pue Joge apinoid o) JojoeU0D) 1202/S L0 1202/81120
"VG8€ 9 ‘€8¢ ‘VL1€ ‘agle swool Ul |lemAip juied
1092228 SUonIpuOD palanodsiq  pue yoled ‘'SUOREIO( SSWEL) PUB SI00DP MU O} anp BuLIMpUER JINPUOD *S1B[IN0
[BO1}99]9 |[BISUlel pUe 8122081 0} [EL9JeW puR Joge| SpiAcid 0} J0JoRIUCD 1202/51LI70 0202/£0/60
S09¥z.LE
Junowy ebueqy PO UOSESY uondIossqg /pI0 8bUE([H) “ON Od 919810 peAocIddy a1eq abueys Jo 91eq
%ZYe £9'€92°950°71$ £9°920°G9Y$ 9c 00°281°065°CL$ §09vzLe
ANVAINOO NOILONHLSNOD ¥ a3
{dIS-15294-0202) dIS SH YuVd NVONON 0202
100498 YBiH yied uefiiop
£6°v68°6$ poulad syl jejo yoeloid
i "paejioq
i . pue ‘jsod ‘Buiousj 8Insojous Yysel) [eUOHIPPE [jelsul 0} JOJORJUOD "UOIIRPUNOy
£6'768°'6% SUORIPUOD Palancasiq piejjoq pue ‘qino dm_w 2INS0|JoU? Ysel] 10} 3}9J0U0d Jnod _:o_~m>moxw
‘Buined Jo UONI[OLLSP [BUORIPPE 10} [BLSIEW PUE JOGE] SPIACId 0} JOJOBHUOD L202/SLIY0 0202/0L/LO
0.9669¢
Junowy ebueyn 3p0s UoSEdyY uondidsaqg J1opi0 8bUeyd “ON Od 919810 poAoiddy a3eq sbueqy jo oyeq
%69°C S0°LYS‘S8Y'v$ $0°229'651$ 44 00°6L6°52EV$ 0,9669¢
"ONI *ANVdINOO NOILONYLSNOD H1vd
(40U-156¥2-0Z02) 40 AIAUYD 020Z
Jooyag Asejuswalg AsAles) Yeizoly SnoJe
junowy slapiQ junowy

Joenuog jo % jejoL

1202//S U0 uni Hoday

J9BHUOD PIsIADY

6 abey

s1apiQ abueys ejop oBuRYD 30 JoquIny JoquIinN Qd oj2elo J0puUdA yoofoud Jooysg

joeu0) [euibuo

BoT 1apaQ abueysn

1202/0€/¥0 03 L.202/L0/0
woJ) abue. s91940 [eacidde Jopio abueyd asay

weuboid uawsanoidw| jepden

SjooUsS A 3
u_B:n_m WMW,

oBodIuD

LZ0Z aunp




21-0623-PR19

‘sieaue Ul pieog au) o} papodal Bueq ase pue panoidde uasg arey siapio sbueys Buimol|o) aul

00'8L2°LL$

:pouad siyL [e3o] 300loid

00vr'e$

00°Zzv'L$

00'626'9¢$

00°/2v'62$

JUnowly abueqy

‘BaJe UBYII)
paloallq JaumQ e s19)20] pue BUiA[ays [BuOPPE |[BISUl ‘ISA0D pue BuLIM UM JB[IN0 B0
pajunow 2e4ns [eUOHIPPE |[elsul 0} [eLSjew pue Joge] apirod 0} JoJorIUOY)

“SuleJp Wo)SAS JSJEM LUIO)S 0] }O8UUGD PUB ‘Sujelp J0ol

ulew pue sufesp jool mopano o} buidid j[eisual “joap Jool Mmojeq qny Wolj
uonjejnsul pue Buidid snowal 0} 10J0BIUOY “SUIRIP JOOJ MO[JRAO pUB suielp
1004 ulew 91B20[94 pUB SAOWSI 0} [BLIB]BW puE J0qe] apinold 0} 10j0B1U0Y)
‘llypue] o} sjiods $sa9xs

lley pue ‘10S pue auols YIM [[IP{OB( ‘S]8I0U0D Ui SINPLOD ISEOUS ‘9IIALSS
Jeau}o9© mau Buljleisul Joj youai} [BUCHIPPE 10} 3JEAROXS 0] I0]ORHUOT) “YUeq
1oNp JINpUo3 [eolI08e Bulsixa |jeisul pue a1eoolal ‘UInpuod pue ojod AN
mau jleisul ‘ejod Ajjn saowal 0] [euSjeW pue Joge] spiroid 0} J0JOBILOYD
6oL

2 ‘001 Buiuado 100p Je aiempley Swely J00P jBUOLIPPE j{elsul PUe go0 LA
Buado Joop Je Jojeiado oJne Joop [euOIPPE [JBIsul 0} J0I0RJUOD “Buiisixe
yolew o] squel J00p JOLBIXS JB Sauo]s Jsed pue sjuiof Jepow Butpnjoul
sJjedal AJuosew [euolippe Jo} [BLUS)EW PUe JOge] apiroid 0} Jojorljuo)

YOV - UoISSIO

abueyn apoo Juad

abuey) apon Jwiag

3p0H UOSETY

uondiidsaq 9pio abuel)

00'¥86°98$ 8 00700L°0L0°V$

*fejap yuswdinba o3y

Y32%4 00°'489°LS1V$
00°829Pv$ poutad siyl jejo | 3osfosd
00'889'¥+$ pedalI(] JaUMQO

1202/92/¥0 120¢/¥2/€0
1202/9¢/¥0 120z/8L/e0
L202/G1/¥0 1202/12/10
L202/SL/¥0 020z2/9L/LL
16/2¢€.¢
"ON Od 919810 PoAocIddy 35eq abueyo Jo 91eq
1SL2€LE

*ONI ‘SHOLOVHINOD HITTN "d'M
(SN.1-LL152-0202) SNL DYIEANITY 0202
jooyas Aejuswalg Bioquioy V 19jed

anp suofipuo? [esauab papusixd 1o} [eLUSIEW puk Joqe] apino.d 0} JOJORIUOYD 1202/92/%0 1202/80/€0
698¥95¢
Junowy ebueysn dpPO0H UOSEdY uondidsa(q J89pip abueyy “ON Od 919810 peAoaddy ajeq abueyd jo ayeq
%06°¢ Leeovvoz es Le°e9¥TTLS 4" 00'000°C¥L ‘e 688¥95¢
ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD NVINMIANITE
(40M-11152-810Z) 40 DYILENIIN 8102
[ooyas Aiejuswag bBioquioy v 19)9d
junowy slapaQ junowy

1oenuod jo % jejol

1202/¥/G :uo unipodey

J0BIUOD PISIATY s1op10 9bueyg E0L abuey9 jo tequiny

joeUOY jeUIBLIO

Bo 19paQ abueysn

1202/0€/¥0 0} L202/10/%0

0l obed woJy sbuel s8j0k0 [eAcsdde Japio sbueyd asoy ]

L20Z aunp

JaquinN Od 312el0 10pUdA jo0foud jo0ysg

welsboisd uawanoidw| jepden
sl 1
oBID




21-0623-PR19

‘sleale Uj pjeog au) 0) papodal Bueg 2ue pue panosdde uasq aney siapio abueyd Bumoios sy

9,°€98°8L$

00°¥¥6'¥$-

G8°Gv6'EL$

LS vheors

y6z8L'es

¥0°268°9%

€9°290'¥$

8L°06v$

00°0¥€'9$

Junowy sbueqo

%¢€TE

‘[puuny
jood Bulwunms asedsimeso Juswaseq ayy wolyy uonensut adid Buueuos
SOjsaqse 10} Justualeqge [euolppe Joj [BLISBW pue Joge] apiacid 0] JOJOBRIJUOD

pajoal Jeumo

SUOLIPUOD PRIBA0ISI( *SOOINSP UOHEIS ANd JO N3] Ul SOARA

o1eb pue aqo|b pajesado [enuew Bulflesul Joj §paio & apinoad 0} JOJORIUOD

*[BJUSI 1Y WOOQ pUE j[em Buisixa
o1 suid Bupoys [euoRippe [feIsu] 0} JOJOBJUOD "UOHEAD[S }SES JB S|PUURYD
O pajeulwesp aoedal pue Jedal 0} jeusiew pue Joge] spinoid 0} J0RIU0D

SUOIIPUOD PaIaA0sI(]

“OMISBIDLIOMIILL
ysiuyal 0] JOJOBIUOD "SWO0ISSE(D [e01dA} Ul HIOMISEOMIOMIIW WO}
SoySIuIBA ‘Sule)s ‘sjured sAOWIaI 0} [eliejew pue Joqe] SpIncid 0] JOJOBIUOD

p8ldal( JBumQ

‘Jejus Yl Wooq pue jjem Bunsixa
o} suid Buuioys feuoRippe ([21suU) 0} JOJORIJUCY) "UOHRAS]S YUOU J Sjsuueyo
O pajeulwe(sp aoejdal pue nedai o} [eUSjEW PUB Joge] 3piAcId 0} JOJOBHUOD

SUORIPUOY PAIBA0ISIA

"[BJUSI Yif WO0Q pue [[em Bunsixs
o3 suid Buloys Jeuomppe |[eIsu; 0] JOJORIIUOT) "UOIIBASIS 1SOM Je Sjsuueyd
O pajeurwe|ap aoedal pue gedar 0} [eLUSIRW PUB 0GR 3PIACId 0} J0JOBAUOD

SUOIIPUOYD PaJBA0SI]

‘eale ues|d ‘108[ul Axods ‘81940109 yojed
‘Inod ‘awely ‘Jeqgal [Jejsul ‘8}aIouo0d 3s00] sA0W) pue daid 0} Jojoenuos
JUSLIBSE( Ul YORID 81940U09 Jiedal 0] [eusjew pue Joge] apinoid 03 1030euoD

SUOHIPUOD PRIBADSI]

SUOHIPUOY) PAJBACISI *gZZ WOO0J Ul S]auIqeD Jo aseq je Buuim pue ‘unpuod

‘s9]0B)d993) [2OLI103[0 SAOWRI 0} [RUSIRW PUE 10GE| 8piAcd 0} JOJOBIUOD)

-saJnyxiy Bunyb Joos JoeIxe Jog Bullm ‘s9X0q INPUOD mau
[jeisui 03 Jojoenjuoy “Bullim pue ‘Unpuod ‘sainpxy Bunyby joos Jousixe Buisixs
abewep pue pajsni sAowdl 0} [eUSIEW puR toqe| apinoJd 0] J0JoBIUOD

pajoalIq JsumQO

3P0y UoSEdy

uondiasaq Jopio abuey)

91°585°508°02% 9LL15°159% 24 00'¥20v51°02$

1202/1€/€0 0202/0€/L1

Lc0zg/LEE0 020¢/eo/el

L2c02/1Lere0 1202/50/10

L20z/1e/€0 0coe/eesel

1202/1€/€0 1202/90/10

L20z/Lereo 1202/50/10

L202/LEE0 020¢/0L2L

1202/1€/€0 1202/7LIL0

1202/1€/€0 1202/50/10
02£669¢
“ON Od 919810 pasoiddy 83eq 3BUEYD J0 red

022669¢
"ONI ‘NOLLOMYELSNOD ANV dF 1AL
(JOW-10£9¥-61.0Z) YOW SH UBANINS 6107

[ooyas yBiy ueayng 9 1060y

1oe1U0D JO % |ejoL

1202/%/G :uo uni Joday
11 obed

junowy
10B1JU0 D PISIAGY

SI9pI0
abueyo jo JoquinN

junowy
Jeguog [euibiio

s19piQ abueys jejo

BoT J9paQ abueysn

1202/0€/%0 0} L202/10/0
woJy abues sa[oAo jenoidde Jopio abueyd asay

LZ0Z aunp

JaquIinN Od ojoel10 JOpusA 199f0.d |ooysg

weibold juawanoidw| jended

SIOOUDS M “/*
and 4
omo%_cw_ A




21-0623-PR19

‘sJeale Ul pieog ay) o} papodas Buleq ale pue paoidde ussq aiey siapio abueys Buimol(oy syl

0¥’ 1v6°90Z¢ :pollad siyJ jejo L joeloug

‘fouwiyo
e Buuedo feuonippe Joy sojeld poddns pue [olul| [28]S ||BISUI 0} JOJ0R[UOD
0¥'50.°2.% SuONIpUOY PaIAA0oSIq “joels Jejioq Buibuey Joj s1emprey ‘Bunim pue jouod Jeipioao ‘Jadwep
oujowoleq ‘Jedwep Bugenpow |[B1sul 0} JOJOBJUOYD "BSNOY JSJI0] Ul 8NjJ JUBA
1ojeay Jojem [89)s SSIUlels jlejsul 0] [eliejew pue Joge| spiaoid 0} J0joRIUOD 1202/6L1¥0 , 0202/¥0/80

‘[ejuas Yif Wooq pue |lem Buisixe
o} suid Buuioys [euofippe jlejsul 0} JOJORJUOD "SMOPUIM AB( UOIIBAS|S 15BS
Je spuueyd O aoejdas pue Jedal o} jeusiew pue Joge} apiacsd 03 J0JORIUOD 1202/S 1170 1202/50/10

g8'GP6'eLS suonpuod paJsnodsiq

‘liem aseyo Buiquinid Jo} pyeoq wnsdAB pue Bunwely
M3U |[BISUI 0} J0JORIJUOYD “JUBWISE( BY) WOJ) UNJ 0} GZZ 9 GZ | SWOOI Ui
SI9SH JajeM DlSSLIOp MU [fejsul 0} esjew pue Joge| 9pinod 0} JOJORIJUOD 1202/SLv0 0c0c/oE/LL

89°'162'81$ SUOIIPUOY) PBIaA0ISIq

‘eale UBSID ‘9}a10uod yojed pue “unod ‘swel;
1062288 SUONIPUO) PAISA0ISI] ‘JUSWIS2I0JUIS] JBJj0D MBU [eISUl ‘Juswasiojuls) Bugsixs juied pue ues)o
: ‘8}949U02 9500} aA0owWI pue doud 0} JOJOBIUCYD JUSWSSE] Ul 9SBG ULLN|0D

8ja1ou0o Bugeiousiep Jedal 0] [eUSIEW pUE J0ge] apiAcid 0} J0JoB[UOD 1202/1€/S0 0202/L2/2L

‘eale uea) ‘siedal
16°620'c$ SUOIPUOD PaISA0ISI(] 8181009 Joj 1oslul Axods ‘91310uod yojed “Inod ‘sulel) ‘Jeqal |[BISuUl ‘9}8ouod
9500] 9A0OWS. pue daid o] Jojoeluo) “Buled 8}a1ouU09 JUSWaSEq Ul 3|0y

pauopueqe je gejs 91910uo3 [[yu] 0} [eusjew pue 1oqe| apiacLd o} J0joBAUCD 120e/1e/e0 0202/£0/2t

JUSWISSE] JO SOPIS Jsom pue 1$ed Lo JNpuod poddns
81°86£'21$ SUOIIPUOD PaIancosiq pue siabuey jeoL)oale |ejsulal 0} 10}9euU0) "peadoid 0} Yiom Jiedal 8}910uod
[edniongs mojje 03 Juswaseq JO SapIS }SeMm pue I1See uo JInpuod poddns

pue siebuey [eouoaje SAOWSI 0} jRUSJEW PUR Joqe] apiacLd 0} JojoenuoD 1202/1LE/20 0202/0%/11

*J1oA09 [oued [Bo}os|s
JUNOWw @9BUNS 0} JOJOBIUOY "GZ | WOOJ U] [sued [eoL}98|e JUNOW Ysny 0}
pseoq wnsdAB pue Buiuiey jfersul 0} [eusiew pue Joge] Spinoid o} J0JoBIU0D 1202/1€/€0 1202/12/10

08°928% pajoang Jaumo

oot e adoos jo3foad
00622'2L$ PaIoBA BUMO [endes sy} LILIM Wouy 1PaIo 0] J0JORIUOY "J00yds Aq paseyaind Ajsnonaid

Joge| pue juswdinbs wniseuwAb mau Jog JipaIs & apinoid 0} J0}9BQUOD 1202/1€/€0 0202/0€/L0

junowy
JOBIUOD PISIASY

SI3pIO junowy
abueys jo JequinN JoRI[UOY fRUIBLID

19BJ3UOD JO 9, |ej0L s19pJQ abueys jejo1 1PqWINN Od 2|28I10 10pusp jo0loid Jooyas

Bo 19pao abueyn

1.202/%/G uo uni Lodey 1202/0€/40 0} 1.202/10/#0 we1bold uewaroidw eyded
2l abed wolj ebues $9[0AD [eAoidde Jepio aBueyo asay | sjooyos
anand § w
oBodus WE

LZ0Z aunp



21-0623-PR19

“sJeale ul pieog auy o) pspodal Bulaq ale pue panoidde usaq aney suapio abueys Buimo||og ay)

00 b¥0'v$ ‘poulad siyl [ejo 3o8foid
. ‘Juswaanbal AN Jad suejpaw Je SUOHINISPO JO} SIaNsew
00v¥0'vS 9BUBLD 3POD W gheuys Bupped mw,_sm:e 35U o1 _m_aﬁsuucm wonm_ apnoid of _wssw_coo 1202/GLIV0 1202/82/10
601969¢
junomly abueyy 3P0 uoseay UodMoSaQ JopiQ obueyy “ON Od °[oel0 ‘Porocaddy 9req abueyd Jjo 9jeg
%089 29°62¥'169°L$ 29621698 44 00700022 L$ 601969¢
"ONI ‘SHOLOVILINOD ¥I TN UM
(sn1-1¥622-0202) SNL WAAIA 0202
Jooyag Arejuswialy 10A3(Q J WAL
00°€Z26'v¥$ poliad siyl |ejo] 3osfoud
‘Auedoud jo apis ynos
00°2¥0'CLS SUOIIPUOY) PSIAA0DSI(] Je IINPUOD MSU JO} [[Nj9e] PUEB 9JEABOXS 0} JOJORJIUO0T "S3JIM PUB JINPUOD
pabeuwep aoe|dal pue aAowal 0} jeUDjEW PUE L0ge] 8PIA0Id 0} J0}ORIUOD 1202/92/%0 0202/L2/L0
'9UC)S UUM j[1bjoe(q pue
— speof |ney ‘[ejusal Juswdinbs ‘urew Jomas Buisixa 03 19auuod ‘buidid Jomes
00°2re'es SUORIPUGD pR.aA0DSI Ae[o MaU (|BJSul puE 3]eABIX3 0] JOJOBNUOY "UISEq YOIeO Mau [ejsul pue
aINjonJs Jomas Bulsixe snowsal 0} [BUSJBW pue Joge] apinoid 0] Jojoesuos) 1202/92/¥0 0202/82/L0
‘OB pUB 81BABIXD
. ‘lejual Juswdinba ‘Buim pue JInpuos Bunsixa ‘uolepunoy pue ubis Buisixs
00vL9'LLS SUOHIPUOD PRISA0DSIA ' w>~oEm_ wCSoS.EoOu .xow _mo_bom_m.ua_._m%m .wﬁm_ozmhow_ mmmmm_w mmzwe
Joj BulLim pue JINpUOD MaU [[ejsul 0} jeusjew pue Joge) apiaoid 0} JoJoeILOD 1202/92/+0 0202/22/.0
*Aladoud
10 9pIs Jseayiiou Je Jamod 1S9} pue JauUIge9 [04UsD uado ‘IsuLIojsuel)
00°290'6% SUONIPUOD PAISA0DSIQ O} 8Uj] [BOL}99]9 99eJ) pue asodxa ‘Bip puey ‘Jomod pue ubis ainyny Joy Burim
pue INPUoo Mau 10} OB PUB SJBABIXS 0} JOJOBAUOY) “Y[EMIDIS Ul ¥NPUOD
peppaqus aoe(dal pue aAoWaL 0] [eLBJEW pue Joge] apiroid 0} JOJoBRHUOD 1202/SLI70 0202/82/.0
*8UO)S YIIM |IPjOBg PUB SPeo] [ney ‘[ejual Juawidinbe :
00°€06'2$ SUOIJIPUOYD PBJBA0ISI ‘UIBLL JOMIS MBU [[BISU] ‘9]BABOXS 0] JOJORIJUOD) "UISE] Yojed JBauU Ul JOMIS
pejeJouslep aoe|dad pue sedsl 0} [eLUSJEW puB Joge| apInaid 0} J0}0BU0D 1Z02/SLI¥0 0202/.2/L0
1€200.€
JUnowly abueqn 3poo uoseoy UondiudsSaq 419pi0 obuUey) “ON Od 919810 PeAcIddy 9jeq SbUEy) Jo 93eq
%8LY 00°¢09°¥86$ 00°€26'v¥$ S 00°089°6£6$ 1€200.E
ANVJINOO NOILONYLISNOD ¥3 134
{L1s-120€2-0202) LIS ANOWWNNA 0202
jooyog Alejuawa|g puowiwinig sewoy |
junowy sJaplo junowy

39B1UO0D JO %, [0

1L202/¥/G :uo uni yoday
€] obed

19RO POSIABY s1aplQ abueys jejo i aBULYS §0 JOGUINN JaquinN Od 2j2rI0 JOpuap j00foig jooyog

joenuon [eulbio

o7 J1opiQ abueysn

1202/0€/v0 0} L202/10/¥0
woJj abuel $91940 [eaosdde Japio abueyd asay |

weiboid uswanoidw) jepded
e (L
o602y

1LZ0Z aunp



21-0623-PR19

“Sieale ul pieog 8y} 0} palodal Buleq aue pue paroidde uaaq arey sisplo abueyo Buimoiioy sy

0L'¢£8°820°}$ :polad siyL 10} s1aplQ abueyo jejol

95°595°66$ :pouad syl [ejo ] 3a8foid
LS 1 Wool Ul 3200 awi Buysixa ou) a1
I 0} |22 ojoyd ‘jeued [eSL99[9 0} SUNOAD PuB ‘BuUIM ‘UNPUOD ‘sainxy W B[ 1HOoS
00°68229% Suonipuo) palanossiq JOLIBIXS M3U JleJsul 0] JOJOBRJUOD "SOX0(] |EJUIOS]S puk ‘@nm ‘JNpuod ‘Samxiy
61 Adoueo Bupsixa anowal 0} [eudlew pue Joge| apino.Ld o} JojoeNUC) 1202/62/¥0 1.202/02/%0
116921¢
‘Bunsxs
yojew o} joos pue Buijieo Jredas pue yojed o} JojoeNUOY) "g8Z | W00 19[i0)
96°/6/v% HOV - UoIssiWQ Jeau 10 sA0qe uoielousd Jonp oy usaios piiq pue ‘Y99ussood ‘qing Joos
lielsul 0} JOJ0BRUOD "ggZ| W00 19[10} JB JINPUOI [BDJO8[ pUE ‘URj ISNBYXa
YJoMIoNp [evUBYDILU [[e}sul 0} [eNSFEW pue Joge| SpIA0Id 0] JOJORIU0D 1202/6L1¥0 0e0z/9L2)
‘J9s0[0
ccont _ [BD103]9 pue 19s0Id 4QIN ‘0FL ‘9L ‘PEL '80L ‘SOL ‘€0 ‘001 SWOoOJ uj $8|qeD
00'esy'ges HOV - uoissiio Aunoss ‘sojqes ULE[e 811 *Saul| BJep PUue ad10A ‘Builim “Inpuod [eou1ss]s
Bugsixs |jejsula) pue 9Je00J9) 0} [2HSJRW PUe Joqe| 3pIA0Id 0] 10JoRNU0D 1202e/1e/e0 0202/LL/L L
8G1¥eLe
JUNowy abueqy 9po7 uoseay uondiidssq 19pi0 obUEYy) “ON Od °l2ei0 ‘PaAoIddy 91eq sbueys jo a1eq
%61°L 89'0Le'es8c$ 89°019'852$ el 00°00L°¢65°€$ 8G1vele
“ONI ‘SMOLOVYINOD HITHN U ,
(MOW-1210£-0202) MOW HATOaNY 0202
Jojuag Bulutea Aejuswsalg ydiopny ewpsn
00°182°C$ :pouisd siyl lelo L 399foag
-1sonbai s.Joj0adsul
00°1822% SUOIPUOD PaJaA09siq  ANo Jad Jo)10) pue usyo)p Je SUBj JSNeYXD Joj WSJSAS [eOjuByIaW JO 99uBeq
2 19) puk Jiedas [euohippe Joj [2UalewW pue 1oqe| spircid 0} J019BNUOD 1202/SL/¥0 1202/ 1120
6¥02Z¥LE
Junowy sbueqy 3poo uosesy UondIdss( J1opi0 9bueyy “ON Od 919810 ‘paAoIddy ojeq abueyy jo 91eq
%5201 YY289°TYLYS vrSLeovys f44 00°29.°1L0Sv$ 195969¢
*ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD ANV HITAL ,
(10¥-11642-0202) 404 NN3d 0202
[ooyosg Aiejuawajg uuad WelIAL
junowy S19pIO Junowy

JOBLJUOD JO % [ejoL

1202/¥/S :uo uni podey
¥1 abed

s1apiQ abuey) jejo ) JaquinN Od 919e10 JOPUdA yoaloud jo0y2g

JORI[UOD PISIAGY abueyn Jo tequinN

jJoenuon jeurbLio

Bo 19p10 abueyn

1202/0€/¥0 0} L202/L0/¥0
woJ) 8buel s9|2Ad jeaoidde Jepio abueyd asay |

weibold juswanoidu) [enden

1Z0Z aunp



"slgale Ul pieog sy} o} pauodal Buteq ale pue paaoidde usaq aaey siaplo abueyd Bumojjo} syl

00°082°9L$ ‘1210 L olold

suolea0[ Joop je uoiliied [jem pue Bujieo
Buiyes sy Joj Juied pue ‘“ynes auy ‘pues ‘ade} ‘pieoq wnsdAB ‘Buiwiely mou [jeisul 0} JOJOBRHJUOD
"Z-9711 pue ‘g-7-11 *Z-111 '92€ 'L 1€ "60¢ ‘L0€ 'SOE ‘€0€ ‘10E ‘LT ‘9Z] SWOOJ Ul SI00p MaU
00°2¥L'61$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0ISI Je suonised jjem pue Buied Bugsixa aoejdal pUB SAOWSI 0} JELBEW PUB J0Je} apIAcLd 0] JOJoRHUOD L2/2LIY0 12/92/£0

-18umo ay} Aq payddns juswidinba
00°29%'S$- pajoalI( JaumQ 0} 9Np SJUSLWINOP }9B4U02 8y} Ul Juswdinba Jo feaowal ayy Joj JIPaJo B apiA0Id 0] JOJoRIJUOD L2210 12/92/€0
06.8.¥%€
3po5H uoseay

SuondnIseq J8pio abueyn JEegddy  Sjeqebueyy

%99'8  00°088°0/5°9L$ 007251 1zZE LS 9g 00'8Z.'6¥2'SL$ "oU ‘uooruisuo sueT Ak L
40¥-1219%-8102 JO¥ died apAH 8L0Z

Awepeosy laaied yied apAH

00°5€2°68$ ‘Iejo Josloid

‘Buippng ujew sy} pue xauue Joot usaIB oy} usemiaq dn auj sse(o Jo} Buiduys
unm ealse Aejd Aseiodway Buljieisu; ‘Burousy Alelodwal Jo UOHE|EISUIR PUR |BAOWISY BSodsip pue
‘uoneAROXd ‘feAoual Juswaaed jjeydse sapnjoul siom Jo adoog 10afosd xauue Dgd Sy} YIMm HIom
00°6.9°1L8%- pajoalg JeumQ 40 adoos sajeoldnp syiom Jo 5doas 3ouls USHEUBPUN JOU YIOMBIS 10 JPaIo & 9pinctd 0} JOJoRIU0D L2reLyo 02/20/80

‘feuslew Buyoos mau sisype o0}
sjuswalnbal s Jsunjoejnuew Jool 1ad aINXiw 9}810Uo3 S|quedwo ypm sspuenbou aseuns buyeds
00°00Z'cS- SUONIPUOY PaIBA0DSI Joujw stedal 0] JojoeuUOD "oSP Joos Bunsixe sy} 0} siiedal J00l Joj JipeId e apiacd 0} J0JOBIUCD LZ/ZLUP0  0Z/80/0L

"UOTR[|BISUL JOOJ UIBUI PUR ‘YIOM dpede)
‘swoousse[o Jses anodge sledas gejspsiol [euonippe Juswsorjdes |aipurds SSPNOUl UCISUSIXS
8|Npayos UORONIISUOY “SIO0) PUCOSS PUE 1SJif 8U} Ul SOOI SNOLEA JO AjIqeIBABUN BY] O] anp ajep
00¥1L9vLILS SUORIPUOD PBISA0ISI Bujuado [ooyoas Sy Joaw 0} SUOHIPUOD [eJauab pusixa 0} [elaleW pue Joge| 8pIA0Id 0} JOJOBIUOD VZ/9LP0 1Z/SLIV0
99€Z1GE / 16906V¢

3p07) U0SEsy SUONdNoSaq BpI0) SbuBy) TEgUdy  3jeqobuey)
%65°0L GL'9E6°L28'V LS sLoLz'ocy'Ls cs 00°02LL0V'ELS 0D uononysuo) uewdpullg

HOW-12812-810C HOW Joued 8102
[ooyag Jawijed W uyor

O  iaquiny J3qWINN Od joenuoy junowy slaplQ SI8PIO junoury

= joday preog 919810 30 % 3oenuop abueyp abueyp JoelUOD Jequinp Joefoid Jopuap [ooyog
xr ¥ JeJoL  pasiaey L2 LT 40 JBquInN feutbuo

o

Y OO0 JIAU0 IONVHO

& TJo]ase 120Z/0£/¥0 03 1202/10/¥0 WBIS0L ] JUAWAACIAW] [e)Ide
nOO ¢iol d wioiy abuel 91949 [eAcsdde sopio abueyd asay L d 1 TeRde)
-

N

TT/v/s S[00T2§ dIfqny 03ed11)

T20Z ANNT




‘slealte u] pieog ay; o} pauodal Bulaq ale pue paaoidde ussq saey siapio abueyo Buimojjo} ayL

00'S10°16$ PoMad siy3 1o} s1oplO abuey) |ejo L

00°000°G1$- :[e30 L 309foud

00°000°G1$- JIP8ID) 82UBMOjY *3oUBMO[[E WOOJ 19)00] SA0Q PasNuN 10} JIpaio B apiAcid 0] JOJOBIUOD) L2/2LIv0 12/G0/+0
019%¥96¢ Gl Vie]
BP0 U0SEo Y SUocHduSsaq 18pip abuey) oeq ddy STeq] obuey)

%8L°LL  PE'GEGTES LS $£260'vSL$ 0c 00°€vy'8LE LS AuedwoD BugesH [eap]
d3N-LP99¥-8L02 d3N SH 2uelD 8L0T

SH Mlojesedald jeaipopy auels | pieyory

@ laquiny JaquInN Od JPeIUCH  Junouwry $18pPIO $19pI0 Junowry

= Liodoy pieog aorip JOo % joeIJUOYD abueysn abueysn Joeluon Jaquinp joafoid Jopuap [ooyog
x [£J0)  pesiasy IejoL 40 JaquInN leulbuQ

o

& 901 H3A™HO IDONVHO

N 0 7 9de L20Z/0€/%0 01 1.202/1L0/¥0 WeI3oId JuotioAoIdwT [eude
% tioe d woJy abues s91949 [eaoudde saplo abueys asoy| d [1eden
-

(o]

12/¥/S S[ooYdS d[qug 03edNY)

120¢ ANNI m@aﬁg

080D





