21-0728-PR10
July 28, 2021

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$55,794,791.02 the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board’s
Capital Improvement Program. Work involves ali labor, material and equipment required to construct new
schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and
specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents
are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section
7-2 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $838,532.62 as listed in the attached July Change Order Logs (e-Builder $825,441.53 and PCM
$13,091.09). These construction contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the
Board for approval in accordance with section 7-13 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of
Chicago, since they require an increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of

circumstances or conditions calling for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference
with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Councif approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 412, 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 437, 439, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (July Change Order Logs); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



21-0728-PR10

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary
to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P03), as amended from
time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (1 1-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current fiscal
year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Eﬁ“”"‘} 7. Plofuire Jose M. Torves

7042682E5FFE4ED... CD1308C15BA8459...
Lindy F. McGuire José M. Torres, PhD
Interim Chief Operating Officer Interim Chief Executive Officer

DS
‘ 3
Approved as to legal form: *

DocuSigned by:
E;Im,a/v 7. Moriaity,

574ECS9C33144C5...

Joseph Moriarty
General Counsel




21-0728-PR10

9 ‘83 95015 'S PIUYSS 'SF SI0IIH SOUIN UOSIPY w00l %8 ] %9z we 1202 1z0z/02/8 1202/02/S 00°000°0Z4'1$ m ZSV66LE "OSTAGLE ‘GHTOHLE dHd BY0)S "pituitas ‘s9043H SOUN »O-vav-1z
19][0) PUE ‘8310 AIULLIA "UMLONINE AY) 01 SREwArIdu .
9 'S3 SI[AM ‘5Y teznju: wiz 0 WS? 0 Lzoz 1e07/LL/8 teoz/oz/s 00°000'548'28 n YSUG6LE WaN 5|3 tezofeg ‘eyldap ssuly S0-VOV-12
ayaon 's: ¢isseily 1o AYIISSIIT YAV Me]iaT) 03 swoos . ‘LSLH6LE "GSLGHLE ‘QILOALE
19]§01 PUE ‘CANT AIUMIIUD "WNLINIPNT DY 03 Suauttoansdur] L
L9 *§9 101AWED Je AISSA08 VAV Aoy %S [ PHOE W icoz 1z02/02/8 1207/vt/s 00'000'L9ELS 0 LELEGLE way 4 P2UAR '01039]¢ “2SNIW ‘to1aUE) SO-Md-12
01 WNOI[PIE 341 03 SIEAUAA0IAUNI] J01IANXA PUL S00U] PrY ‘tzoz/aels 'SELEGLE 'PELEGLR 196608
"R PATA "§H 01091 'SH SIENIW Si] UOINUE]) 3T MU00ISER(D
taag su xaads o asn aaddng o popaau su sjudwesnsduy ’
L "5 1007 'S4 UOXIUY 'SH S 20 SWO0ISSOL2 Yald SUsadvds %S %0 %91 WEL 1202 z0z/02/a 1202/92/s 00'000'891'23 m 07900 '129E0NE ‘'029€08E dng %00 ‘uoiiey 'sseg £1-VAV-12
10 asn Ja0ddus 03 papaay se siauacadun put sueydwoa
VIV 0] wonagieg apuali-ie ve pun sad ‘sdoq o) sepeadda
pur affeufys 101101%3 PUR IO} 2JGISSAIIN Tuyleis) Haon
dures Jolo1N0 Auip{INg Umat dy3 38 DIVEILD YISSIIIN U
‘aands Jupysed o3 Liiq) yay 9108 0 '
i 11 MoAdsooy 1 weadosd afendwe| frng e pue %0t 0 %l %at 1202 120¢/e/ wozfafs 0r'en0969'1s an ditd [aAdso0Y ‘Siadoy
stadoy ¢ S/O0SSR Jaud poirpdn/mau aplaosd o1 tooyas sy
wpyam aands fupsixo saracuas pur wisfoad sity Sujunnjrod R
29 sult taj saands Jo asn 11oddns o1 papaati se sinawteacdury
L i %L [ %0E 0 1202 1zoz/oz/ 1202/02/5 0000£'995'1$ £ 98€£908E SIOIMUR [Wd | wewjy sisuseyy “Joqie) ‘ofppuefio” $Wue-12
oy ‘ST S9N ‘SF 494IE 'S3 djRpurfio Ie sulooleq 'SLT66LE ‘LBI66LE §BTE6LE
201A238-U] APUBLING 31)) U] Pap3au st sapesddn /areacuay L
L 7 %S % %0¢ 0 1202 1z02/02/8 tzoz/u1/s 00'00LVELS 39 GLYS6LE aspdiogug ld | sameag ‘dooq qanos ‘wapio uojiwey 20-094-12
309 ‘52 400 Yanos ‘53 UapBQ ST UOIIUIEH I8 SWOOISSER ‘950V6LE ‘BSOVELE 'LSOVELE
a1 st saveds Jo asn 1oddns o) papasu su siuswarodulf
L S %L [ %1€ 0 1202 tevzfoz/y 1e0e/e/s 00'000'229't$ 29 10598L€ avoy Aoy B-UdI-12
9oy0) 3¢ saoeds Jo asn yoddns o) papagu se sitatoaosdury .
9 “SR URYRLQ 27 87 DD IN AIYISSAANT YAY MW 0) swool %ot 0 %1z %6 120z 1zoz/oz/o teoz/ve/s 99LETH+S1ISSS R 2BY66LE "BIETULE aurr oy, unyeug ‘ajny 1o-vav-1z
10j107 PUR "E01E 30URLUO WINLS0IPRE D43 03 STIWAACIdUN
] “S TN T $7 VompInYIN 18 Uy aaualas paapdn/araouay %t 0 %LZ %E 120z 1z02/€2/8 120z/02/s 00'ELKPER'ES 39 2ELEGLE 'TELEGLE STUIPIOH 200 Yirdn ‘unoyrmN JRIINEA
L ‘SH J0fun,g g Sy Syoadg 38 ey acuaps poyepdn/osrasuay % %22 %0 %6 1202 1202/02/8 1202/81/3 00°000°552'18 L2LE6LE " V2LEGLE ayoy tafluay 'sjaosg 10812
L i Ut ‘it DjEpuse] 'Si uasua( auing| wal s %6t wt oz zoz/ozl 1z0zfoz/s anang'9Lr'zs 2L6000E ‘TEGRORE wan tttad ‘ojepume ‘uasuaf ) saydng 90-Md-12
57 {2104 ‘53 A90T0ID 5 NII0AQ ‘ST M UMOIR 1 STIOOISSED ‘026008 '£96008E ‘096008E 2101 "KI0fia31) RIOAQ ‘M umoIg
Nad s¢ sasrds Jo asn toddns 01 papasu se sjusw3saLduy . “156008E 'LY600BE ‘BECOUBE
13 S YMS 7 §71 148Y 1 SWOIsEN %L L] %OoE 0 tzoz tz0z/02/9 1z0z/e/s 00000'8928 20 STESBLE "IES5RLE aspdion |Wd Ying e To-0Nd-12
o4, se snords Jo ot ptoddns 01 papaou e sjuawasodury .
I3 *§71 UOSURGDY ST WIEGRID ‘G HUOLSIAY 38 SU00.SRRD WEL 0 %0¢e 0 120z tzoz/02/8 1202/8/% 00'160'0€S8 ki SL6EBLE ‘L7648LE 'GTELOLE urIaoA plo uosujqoy ‘S wigesn Buonsuly 80-Md-t2
31044 52 soonds Jo st saddng a) papoau sk sjuawaacsdu]
[ *57 Bunng g1 'Saauadg ‘g7 ARH 'SA HOSUNIR 30 SWoBISSER %91 %t %YL %L 1202 1202/02/8 1202/v/s 00'000'692'14 ES) SHSEaLE v Hunog “saauads ‘Aop uosunin $O-00d-1Z
Nord sesaands Jo asn poddns 01 papaay se sjuawasesdw) .. ‘99858LE 'SEEEULE ‘04550LE
9 "§3] DMOIG IT WRIOLPIN puit sutotd %9 0 (3:14 wE 120z tzoz/oz/9 1z02/L/s 00°00£06218 2 1659BLE ‘1L5SBLE Wux amms PYoN go-vav-1z
30103 79 §7 130N 1 ANHYISSIIIN YGY DIR|1IEY 03 JopLLI03 120z/s/s
UjRW pe 'swany P[0} "PIM0 WIRW DY) OF .n—:n-:.:-}:._LE— . L -
1] ‘sndwna [oouas Aseuspig 1 oA %01 0 %sE 0 1202 tz0z/1L/e 1202/9/% 00'000'269% ED) 2108848 yiteuogow 9. 19410)
oy vo payeavg 1, Rugpjstg unsea/pasops sy go uojowaq
2 SH SN %21 0 0% 0 1202 1z0z/Lz/e 1z0z/s/ls SUI6L'SIETS RLSSNLE "ROSYRLE Jpatg SAHIN ‘vuey 2-dIN-37
79 §7 UuRy 3t [0OYIS Ay 10 soprafidn sndunin /oS J0)10K] ‘1202/02/8 ‘1202/L/% §
L "SI UnArd SH W UIOdUTEIN gy aauajps payepdn/meActny % 0 e %ot 1202 1z0z/02/4 1z0z/kls no'66L'Z01'ES ot LASIULE 'EHORALE SApAA S11 uorkag ‘11 yed wjoauyy V! ¢4
3 $OWOg 8 JINS ADYJO [R1IUM %L 0 %0E 0 1202 t20z/e1/8 1202/v/8 ou'dob'ases 29 BEYSBLE sauo( g Aydmiy uowolog
at jo vogsuedxa oy podidns a3 popao sk syudEaA0adw| .
L ‘ST 034 531 ISTOY NN LA [ HEE 0 1202 1202/02/8 1202/%/3 00'229'2L08 29 ES6EBLE "LOTHBLE '99THOLE UrINIA PIO 00114 £Md-12
‘57 u0£7 '$3 pAO[T Sq An3D 'SA 11 US| 8 SWOGISSHE ‘TVVBLE TSUVALE 'TSLS0LE asaouEnaN ‘wok] ‘phopt Aasp 41 Aausiq
Waug su soauds Ju asn 1ioddns o3 papsau se sjuswsazduy . .
2 s7 Aadg %12 0 %ye we 1202 1202/02/8 1202/v/8 00'000'bZL2S pol LSLSRLE WX A1dy ‘opasnng Horurtnapy aiteiia ol 2D%d-12
*g7 OPAINNG ‘ST HOIUIEDIN "7 IRRTIA I13T I8 SwonsS ‘BELSBLE ‘65LGRLE ‘BLEFHLE
94 Se saveds Jo asn asoddns 01 papaau se susWIAAIdWY
[ 2 1RSIYAL 30 sopuaildn sndue foars opax;t Wiz 0 %EY 1202 1z02/02/8 1202/v1/s 00'0LE'690'1$ 29 L1858.8 Ay SISTUM £1dN-12
13 SHYRLSH WEE 0 %ot 0 4114 1zoz/ezle woz/ialy N0'000'2E1'28 09 LEOGLLE 'Z0SSRLE "LO0ZOLE A] ST, ‘511 2Nas 'S)| Awapray ofeay) 90512
2Ingag ‘§1 Awapeay odeagy) 3¢ oy 0auaps paavpdn/meanuay
2" ‘i surppy i %08 %o %0 1202 1zoz/ez/n 1z07/51/s 000001698 1A 6ZLLGLE IVOLOLE S99 Asoriney swnppy ‘oqnid 15vA-1Z
P §A MNIG 11 WASAS Pa3sl pur aur|idwind apod ruopade Trz0z/eely
£uny Fupiansd pue pasinbag sk sapeadn/sapedas pajrposse
opja0ad * wro1sAs Jo Juotsodedos /jedos pue waisAs wane aung
1 tladIeac WLe 0 %8s 0 1202 1z0z/02/8 120z/v/% 00'666'005'9$ 20 10SS0LE '005SULE iR uesnteoq) Hod UMM T-dHn-12
1101 79 $3 JONIRM I SIS J0)10IUT Jjedio PUR 'SWOOISSELD
Na4d o1 wawarosduw ‘sipedas Auosew paradan; Tuawadedal
JO0I PUT 3I0M [011U0]) SYG PUE Siedat jEIRIEyIaW
13loud $ILON aNY 34005 Lo3loyd NOLLDY "WYI33Y yvaa (vd)siva 1Lvd a¥vymy ayymv . aoHLIW #LOVILNOD YOLIVHINGD "TO0HIS aIDVHIVL/A24NOYD
HoL IS | NOLLITAWOD JIVELNOD AIVHLINOD
SNOSYY QILVIDILNY
J8M Y H v oz
Aine

y xjpueddy




21-0728-PR10

PapIADId JUIPUN (2013t 6

FOAEIOL 391951G 49130 J0] MOUdNg g

ZE1ENg ojjogiod [euojieanpy o 1teddng L

FURAWe) Vay ‘9

SPOON JEI[IEY2aN QMO 'S

SUO3|PUo] J0L121XY PAILIONNR( *f

SUOREIOIA S0y P "

moiejuin] apo) ‘g

RiRges |
Is105eay
" z0'leL'vel'ass fetoL
L 's7 newsap 'sq H uosuiysem %21 [) %0E 0 1202 1202/02/8 1202/1/8 00'666'666% 20 GIE0LLE 91550LE L0550LE | Sawol g Aydingy NOISIM ‘ST H UOITUILSRM £TDNA-12
53 ydjoptey ' 19N 'S3 S 19150 53 DN 3k SWOLISED 1202/5/5 ‘BZLYLLY 'DLETBLE 'FOSSHLE ydjopuey ‘||oN Haed 421504 ‘N
244 $¢ saseds Ju asn 1oddns o) papaau s suawsAcIdury 1202/€/8
‘1202/L/v
vzou/erly .
‘Leoe/els
g o %6 %0 %Y %0E 1202 1202/02/8 1202/82/3 22'995'2E18 20 £29€08E dRd uose
tosel 1 Fuyyres 10p14100 oYy aaejdat ayy pire Sujppng ath o1y
sanssj JIIEM SSAIPPL a1 03 stjeday
8 '§g quoig %L 0 %iE 0 1202 t20z/62/8 1z0z/82/$ S98S1 2818 39 ¥29£08E 7o|¢zu0p Apoads aung 202 1IN
12 pjay J4ns {erapy e sau ¢ Suppracad sapeddn 2y(s Jopanxg . )
] *§3 Ualin Je ampannselu o3eujelp Sunsoddns %8 0 %6E 0 1202 1202/2/8 1202/52/$ 00'005'¢918 29 6bZV08E AigHly w3y
pue pjal} £m) feia))1ie mau & Buipjaoad sopesddn ais torea1x3 ]
L9 53 smex 3¢ afkeds %L %0 %52 %5 1202 1z0z/Ee/e 1202/52/% 00°000VZ5'ES a9 SLZV0BE VLZVORE dH; S0JUX JUOW|NE ASIAYUON L0-¥QY-T2
J0L1A1X3 PUe 20[21u] {GISSaIIE P 39RUS Supyred qqqrssasse 1202/02/8 ‘022088 ‘VYZHOBE ‘L92V08E ‘l|aMmo] ‘puelaad|n ‘Arred
pur 'sg [lPMoT e Ajqissedde yay enlpe; 01 umnpepne
03 7 SW00assey) H-04d Sesaauds )y asn mp yoddns 01 papaatt
s syupwondus] 5 oY ASOMYUON PUe Sif PURADL R
urovagang Sapuaf-{je we pon ‘s ‘sfog apraida o1 pun s
Supspind ofqIsson0n ‘53 ALreg 18 a3yj0 upeur oy 03 sapeaidn -
pur oonds Juppred oy ur opiacad 0y Il ..
L9 "9y dan0p 10 weadosd uapnag %E [ B et 1207 1202/82/8 [ 00°005'SE+2$ 29 8524088 ditd UOLIOJY LYy ‘aang fouritely SHI1Z
P € Jof saaeds jo asn doddns 1 Kyfqjssasae yay saniduy ‘1z0z/0a/s 'SELGOLE PEIG6LE BELGALE
i 038J((00) 03 PUY SO H-D1d S6 Soands 3 asth oty
toddng 61 papaau e sauawasodwl pue Sa KD S ng K3
oumuag 31 saands Jo asn 3nddns o) papaat s sytowraaosduty
9 54 uPAId1a %L 0 W0, [} 1202 veoz/en/e 1202/52/5 00'6v362'1S bt 957H08F. '1SZH08E aspidaay fWd uaasdAany NAY £0-VQV-12
10 Agf)q1s5e038 Vv e[y 30 Bupised ath 03 syatasordury zoz/1z/s
PUL G NASTAL] 03 WNTIOTPIE [N ‘SUIOGI 1[0} 2O
U SaIN02 JDKMU] ERIR PAURAIUD DY) 03 Suawarnadwy
9 ‘51 Sundiy 3 VY MRt 01 L13s 0 k%4 1207 reoz/0z/a 1z0z/02/s 00°000'695'28 2] HLO6LE dild s Aurdpt ‘apdsagii ‘promusat $Lvav-Lz
541 03 suswoAasdug pue ‘Sit poamiting Ju Afeul)s Jopana pue UPLOBLE ‘LYL66LE 'SYLOOLE
sataaru) agissasm Safjpmsuy 10 MEW 241 03 swawpandw)
Aqsso29e 'S Yius ‘ST Bundpt 's3 910D '§F paomuIdd
& A11[1q1553308 YAV 21R11178) 01 swootjaflel oy swawaavadu
9 S OW1d ‘ST HOSIPR ‘ST IR ‘SR FUSY I AIG1S§200 %6 [) %iE 0 1202 1z0z/Lt/i 1z0z/02/s 00000°056'1$ 20 1896618 dHd A ‘wOSIPE SRR ‘YSY 0I-¥ay-12
VY S3RIEY 0 SWa0s 1a[103 2pua-ie we pun 'Syl ‘shoy DLI66LE ‘2S966LE TSICHLE
0] SUOTIRAOUDL PUE ‘ST UOSIPRI 7§ ‘ST dUSY 32 29auiys Jojtaino
pue Jopaaiu} sjqyssaode Bupjersuf FuIpling wiew A e aswenus
o)qissaa0n te ‘aouds Jupyud s[qysse0dt 3yl 01 syawraaosdun .




21-0728-PR10

*siea)e U] preog o) o} pepodel Bujsq ele pue parcidde ueaq eaey sippio sbuetis Buimolios sy,

9¢°196'6$ :poliad sy L g0} 390foid
‘lem Bumm je ysiuy pue
19°291's paalq JaumQ ‘i9seld lemhip pue Bujwel ‘Bullim psleraosse pue 18jino owsp o} J0joeiuc) .
“ge Uy L Je jleam Buim UeIoys o) [elselew pug Joge| 8piroid 0} 10)0e]U0D 1202/02/50 1202/20/50
50028.€
o sanba 100Ud -eate obessed Bupres ULIOU JE 121 POOM YBO USILIBA
cv'880'rs 1S9NDBY100UIS 11 ujeys yym ysiule1 pUE puES O} [EUSIEW pUe Joge| apiaoid 0} JOJoRAUOD 1202/04/50 1202/ %0
6.6VL1E
: ‘qeT Uy L, oy)
L0008 189Nb3Y (0040 15 11eoq sseif feuolippe NIEISUI O} fesiew pue Joge] spiAoid 0 J010eiUo) 1202/04/50 1202/84/20
. 1502Y.LE
Junowry ebueyy 3po) uoseay UojjdIi58ag J9pl0 9bUBUDH  “ON Od 919810 poAoIddy )eqd abuBy) jJo d1ed
%66°L 69°065'2£9% $8'06.L9v$ 48 00°008'585$ T 1S02ZYLE
ANVJINOD NOLLONYLSNOD I a3
(¥Or1229¥:0202) ¥ SH HOAL ANV 0202 !
. 10049 UBIH [E31uy0aL OUET © oY
8€298'92$ :poytad sty jejo L yosfoid
“INPUoD Uy Bulim joayuod padnbai jle apiaold pue |-y uey
ISHEYXS [0J]U0D 0} POOY ISNEYXS USYO 18 UoUMS JuBY Jojid pal unm e|bBoy
pajunoL 89eLINS [lejsu pue ‘-3 ISNBUXS USY}Y o} UB) Jsneyxa pajunol
004 “1911E]S J0J0W UOHBUIGUIOD [je1sul ‘L~T3 1Sneyxa uayoly Joj Inpuod
. pue BULIM P3)BI0SSE UM L~d(ld [aued uoinglisip o) Juadelpe Jope;s Jojow
8€°/96'92$ suohipuod paisaodsiq UORBUIGUIOD PESn}-UoU Jjejsu] o} Jojoe.iuos) *lojowl Bugoedas ayy jo naif uf

JUnowy sbueyy

%€

6-d dwind aoeidal pue saowal pue ‘-4 dwind Arewpd Jsjem joy g -4 dwnd
1918Mm Paj[iyo ayj 1e stiod abeb pabibnid sedss 100 tejem pajiyo Z-NHY 8yl Jo)
aAjeA aouejeq ay) je spiod pabbnid Jtedas ‘4 L -43 ybnosyy L-43 1€ siojow uej

Isneyxs ey} 2oe|dal pue aA0wWS! 0} [eli9lewW pue Joge| apirold 0} Jojoenuos 1202/0Z/50 ] 0202/£0/60
00v£69¢

8po uosesy uopdiiosaq Japip sbUB) *ON Od 919810 poAcIday 9jeq 8buey s 30 9req
Z€09L°20Z'e$ Ze716V001% Zl 00°€0€'20L'¢$ 00vE69¢

"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD ANVT I TAL
(MOIN-16.£2-0202) ¥OIN VYV 0202 :
. Awapeoy bﬁ:w.:._u_m eie upsnby

joeljuo) Jo 9, |ejo L

junowly slapip ebueyg |ejoL S13010 unouly JaquinN Od @19el0 Jopusp Jo8foid [ooyosg

JORIUO Y PASIAY afuey9 jo ;PquinN Joequon [eulbuQ

Bo J9p1 abueyn

1202/2/9 :uo uni jiodey L20Z/LE/50 0} L202/10/50 , we.boid jusuwenoidw [2)ided
| abed wioyy ofuel sajo4a jeaosdde seplo sbueyo assay S|oOUS

olang ﬁg
oBLOUD

120Z Ainp



21-0728-PR10

‘sieae U peog e o] payiodas Bujaq ete pue paroidde usaq erey siepio efueyo Bujmolloj eyl

9z'8LL'1$ ipoutad siyj, ejo josfold
R . S10811] JOUM *£1 | Woo: 0} Aem|ley woJj sajqe)
92'8LL'I$ peala 0 Jeindwoa aAOW pue ajedojel O} [BLSIEW pue Jogqe] 8pIAoid 0} 10j0BHUOD 120Z/84/50 120Z/80/v0
090€¢.e
junowy abueq) BP0 UOSEdY U6[jd1issaq 19pa0 9bueld “ON Od SIoEI0 paroaddy 93Eq apuey) jo ajeq
%86°S 16'888°LV.1$ 16°888°Lv$ 8 00°000'002% 090¢€2.¢€
"ONI ‘SHOLOVHINOD ¥ITHIN 4N
: ©{421-1.629¥-0202) ¥3I SH N..Es_z_m._.w 0202 . :
SH ESmE%E ana__.oo N.EE:._Em d selieys
00'960°'LL$ :poliad syl [e3o L yoafoid
"pewriopsad jou sifedas %o9p 001 8f}} ABJO 10} JOOI Y} UO
00'960'L1$ SUOHIPUOD) PaIsnodsi( 20UBMO|[E 10} IPaJ0 B aplAcid 0] 10joRJUOD "Skale JOOd yojed pue Jb|IAYS
001 JB SBIPPES 8)8I0U0D BAOWSI 0] |Blid)jew pue Joge) apjrold 0} Jojoenu0) 1202/02/50 020Z/LLILL
€6162.¢
Jjunoiuy apuey) 3poy uosesy uondiaseq JepJQ obUEBYD ON Qd 9oei0 panoiddy a3eqd abuey) jo ajeq
%G6°S 00°.08'069'¢$ 00°201°202$ 9 00°00L'¢8Y'c$ £6162.€
“ONI .mm,o(r,o<~_.rzou HATTN EA
(404-18291-0202) 40 SH ZUNHOS 0202 . :
_ [ooyog UBIH zinyag |29
8ecle'LLS :poliad sii L [ejo L 10afold
"1-7d seule| onseld yojew o) g-1d ysiuy sjeujue] opse|d
pasiAal ‘SUOIROO0| SNoLieA Je uleljed ysiul Jooj pejsnipe ‘sjuawinoop pig Jad
98 CLELLS peloali( JAUMO  BUMOoOY 1AS Jo hall ul 8|f} Jooj} Jeqqgni |jelsul ‘BuLim pojeloosse pue sI0jos1ep

junowy apueqn

%0

09 1[BIsUl *6LZ @ ‘602 ‘202 ‘G0Z '€0Z ‘10T SUI001 Je YoM WOOISSE[D

ut s103da0I9)U| SPIOS |[eisul O} [elalel pue Jogey apiroid o} soj0eU0D 120¢/12/50 . 1202/S4/E0
219918
3pa7 uosedy UofdLi58aq Jopio obueliy) “ON Od 9ioei0 paAciddy ajed abuey s jo ajeq
8¢'¢1£'282'28 8e'ele'LlS i 00'000°9LL°2$ yeL99.Le

uojjonnsuog jelolawino) obeajysy veda sBUIploH D92
(€-0)dr05121-1202) £:0)d epIM A0 - suoyriedgyjjelided 1202 v
opip A9 - suope.ssdoyielided

joesjuOD J0 9, |BJoL

1202/2/9 :uo unijodey
¢ efed wo.y abuel ssjoho [erosdde Jopio abueyd esay ],

Jjunowy s1opiQ aBuEY? 2101 S19PIO junowy

JoRIUOY PasiAdY abuey? jo 1aquinN jenUo) PWBLO 19quinN Od e[PeI0 10puep psfoid fooyas

Bo 19pl0 abuey)

1.202/1€/50 03 1L.202/10/50

wesboid wawisproidwy jeyden

Lzoz Ainp



21-0728-PR10

*siealle U] pleog sy} o) papodal Bujeq ele pue peacidde ussq aaey slepla ebueyd Bumolof et

00°008'VL$ poliad siyj. {ejo] joaford
"pE L wood uj 8l Buliied 1OV ZxZ ynm pub edid
00°'00€'v1L$ abueys apo) Jwiad [euonippe j[e1sui pue ‘Buified ied ‘sigjsdwinp g juswdinba Jo jejual 'swiny dn
pue Jiyjos Bu)jieo Bulsixe Ysjjowap 0} jeusjewl pue Joqe| apiroid 03 J0RBNU0D 1202/02/S0 020¢2/0€/90
0€850.¢
Junowy abuey) B3poH UGsSeay liondjissaq j9piQ abueyy “ON Od 29810 paAoiddy sjeq apuey) jo ajeq
%9V'S 66°G.6'290°L$ 66°£66'7S$ 9 00'286°L00°L$ 0€8G0.LE
uoljanjsuo) [erosewwos obesiyn yvad sbuipioq 999
. (108-1£161-0202) 198 SH SNIT109 0202 !
{ooyog ybiH Awepesy sujjjod
20°55¢'L$ potiad sty [ejo 3osfoid
‘wajsAs [sued Buljleo Bulsixa sAoge JInNpUoo pue
20°55¢'1L$ HOVY - uojssiQ Bum jeolnosfa epirold o) 10j0BHUOY 'g0] WOOL 32 JUN J Mopuim Bunsixa Joy
}inpuoo pue Sulim [eal}oe]e ||BIst 0} [elsjeW pue Joge| epjaoid o} Jojoeijuc g 1202/01/50 0202/10/60
118G0.¢€
Junowy abuey) Bpoy toseay GONRdLISsa 19piQ abuey) “ON Od °j98i0 paAcIddy 9jeq EL T ETRY G
%89’y SP0LLL10'LS Sy LLE'shs 9 00°655°996% L1850.¢
uopaNysuo) jelosawwod obesiys yaa sbuip|oH 999
. (198-160£9-0202) 198 SH HO3L ODVOIHD 0202 :
jooyssg yBIH )Emu.m.o% %..o_o:_._cw 1 ,om.mo_:o.
Sy'gcL'es poliad siyJ. jejo josfoid
*8)14iS Joop 8U} 0} Aejo) Welshs
Sh'ael'es SUOIPUOY patsroos|g  suoyd |y ay) woly Bupm Alessedeu sy pue gL-0 Bujuedo Joop je aiempiey
% 9)l)s djuo0B}e UE |[elsU) 0} jelisjeUl pue Joge| spiroid 0} Jojoenuod 1202/81/60 . 0202/62/2}
119969¢
Jjunowry abuey) 3po7 uoseay U0)3d1i588( 1apl0 abueyn “ON Od 9pPel0 paroIddy sjeq ableyn Jo ajeq
%81V 02'896'28S°01$ 0Z2°896'vZr$ 14 00°000'851'01$ 119969¢
"ONI 'ANVJINOD NOILONULSNOO HIVd .
(4OW-1£0£2-0202) m_vs_ F18v3.0202 i
iooyos EaEmE.m_m ajreq >> sajteyd
junowy slaplQ abuey) jejoL S1apo junowy laquinN Od 9jael0 lopuap joofold jooyosg

JIBHUOY Jo % JEIOL }2RIUO D PISIASY abueys jo JaquinN Jpenuog jeulbiuQ

B0 49paQ abueysn

1202/2/9 :uo uni poday 1202/1.£/50 01 1.202/10/50 weiboid jusweaoiduw| eyded
¢ obed wo.y abues sa|oAo jeaoidde Jeplo eBueyo esoy . S00UIS WY
aland { m

oBporD

Lzoz Ainp



21-0728-PR10

‘slealle U| pieog oY) o) papodal fuleq ese pue parosdde usaq eaey siepio eBueyd Buimotio} 8uL 7

1E7LYT'v0LS :poliad sy fejo L yefold
*9)810U09 pue Jegel
6€°69G'6%- pajoaiiq JUMQ JeUsIIPPE YHM YUBd JaNP SAOGE [[BAM UOjEPUROY [[é)sul O} J01081U00 "soejd
uf ujewal o} yuegq Jonp fealjosie Bujisixe JojJipalo e apiroid 0} Jojoenuog 1202/0Z/S0 120¢/\e/e0
*BunsIxa Yojet 03 JUoLBI0IS plingal
00°0£8°'s$ SUO[PUOD PaIBACoSi]  PuE $88IN0D Aluosell Bupsixe oBeAjES PUR SAOWSL 0} JOJOBIUOY "83UELUS
juoljei0ls Bupsixe ebiefua 0} [eUajell pue loge| ap|rosd 0} J0J0RIKIOD 1202/02/50 1.202/90/%0 !
"SIINPUOS [E014}03f0 puUB 'SHNEA Uojusiap quswidinbs [eoloefe Ue g3N0D :
ot W 80IAJSS [BOLI09 Bulisixa 9)eulplood 0} JojoeUC] "8 od Ajnn Jayoue
€5°GIY'vS pajoslq UMD ﬁ.ot on.,_zmm_ _mm_wvom_,_m Bw:_mﬁoﬂ w.w_ca z_wzs um:_uw_x% cm_oEo“.MEwa:mb
pejunow--sjod Mau |[glsuj 0} [elisjew pue Joge| apiroid 0} 10j0eU0D 1.202/0¢2/80 1202/61/€0
"o1e|d J9)e8lq toued ‘Bulim pue INpuod
r@.omo.vmﬁ paoaldi(l JaumQO |eisut 01 Jojoenuo) ‘S19)00} Um__aajw Joumo flejsut pue .m:_>_®zw .ucmEa_JUw
usUo) [EUOHIPPE |[BlsuUl 0} [eusjeur pue Joge] apia0id 0} J0j0BAUOD 1202/02/S0 1202/0E/€0
-Buidid Aiddns ssyem pajeloosse
26'ees PeIOBQ OUMO puE Uteyunoj BUDULP 1E1SU 0) [ElIO1eW puE ity sptost 0} Fotoonuoo 1202/01/50 LZ0Z/LLILO
‘we)shs gyd eyl Jo) BujwweBoud epirosd
06'225'22$ pejoeli JeUmQ  pue ‘sisjjouod 'Bujjges jleisut 0} J0joeuc] ‘suopeayweds sd0 Jad poyjew
Jollonuod gy paseq dl Ue Jigisu) o) elajew pue 1oqe| apirold 03 JojoBIU0D . 1202¢/01/50 1202/80/€0
‘ 18V6ELE
junowy mm:m_._uu apod uoseay :O_vﬂ_._omwﬁ 13piQ apueyd ‘ON Od 8|oelQp —uw>0‘_mm< ajeq @m.._mr_o jo ajeq
%VZ'L r AN A4 2% 2% Z1'000'9.L1% 61 0026V LLL'VLS L8V6E.LE
ANVdINGD NOILONYULSNOD LLITIOS 394039 JHL
_ _ ©T (8N1-1600€40202) SNL QUVAS 0202
-Jooyog Aiejuswela preag D [BIued
og'i6v'L - :poiiad siyl jejo ysfoid
-aoUeIBlIP 1502 8} Joj peplrcid Jipald ‘flem s} O} UoNESO|
oe' 167’ L$- Npei] BoUBMOlY  J0O]) BU} WO XOq [B01103[8 8U) pajedsial JOJOBJIUOD BU | "SUOHBIS §,1940es)
8y} 18 X0q J00]} [2o1108]8 Ue Hulj[e)sul JOU 0§ JIpald B apiro.d 0} J0joeRU0D 1202/02/50 0202/51110
862.1.€
Junowy obuey) 3p07) UOSESY ToRdji583( 19pI0 dbue) “ON Od 319810 poAocIddy ared abueo Jo ared
%8€'cl £v°'206'vESS 82'9¢1'c9$ 0z SLYaL'LLYS 862L1.¢
~ ONI"QO SINOF B AHAUNW
(4D11.2002-020Z) ¥O! S¥AHOIdXH VIEWNTOD 0205
: © " Awapeay Aejuswiall s1a10)dxg elquinjod
junouly siapaQ abuey) [ejo ], S19pl0 junouty JaqunN Qd @]2ei0 JOpUdA joafoad Jooyss

J10BHUOD JO 9, [BIO],

1202/2/9 1uo unijiodey
¥ obed

afueyn jo JaqunN joenuo) [euibLo

1981jU0 Y Pas|AaY

Bo1 1ap10 abueyd
120Z/1€/50 0 LZ0Z/1L0/S0 weibold juswencidwi jeyded
wou) abues $9joko [gAoldde Jepio aBueyd asay | : - h)wv\
gt)

fallley]
omcu_;m

Lzoz Ainr



21-0728-PR10

*siealie U| pieog ey o} pspiodas Bujeq ere pue psroidde ussq easy sieplo eBueys Bujmolo) ay ).

G2'188°01%

:pouiad sty jejo L 3osfoid

G2'/898'0L$

*s98] Jwlad
pue ‘Buiysied Axods ‘Buieos sAIsos0o-jue Aldde ‘Buioiojuis! [euoyippe jjejsu)

0 219008
SUOHIPUOD PaIsAcosia '‘Bujasoguial BUlISIXe U0 }SN1 8ACWA) '9]810u020 afieWep INO MeS 0] J10joBIJU0D

‘suteaq Janap Bugeiolislep Jledas o) [eusjew pue toge| apiacid 0 J0)seIU0D 1202/90/S0 1202/82/¥0
. 9ce8h.le
Junoury abugyn 8po7) UoSes Toj3diiosa( JeplQ abueyy “ON Od 2[2el0 paAociddy ajed 3buey) §o a3eq
%LL'IZ G2°18801$ GZ°18801$ l 00°000°05$ 859.69¢
*ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD ANV T UTTAL
{(y1s-42122-0207) YLS S0 0202 '
>Emvmo< wmn:m,:m._ Aejuawis|y $3jo0) piemp3
00°L2V'v$ polsad siyl fejo joafoid
e _ ‘suofjepuno} punoibAe;d |jeIsuy 0} SUOIONIISYO 81310U0D
00'Lz¥'v$ suonIpuod vmh.m>oom_n_ U295310JUN BAOWS! PUE 8)EABOXS O} [elo)eW pue Jogej opiroid 0} J0J0BINUOD 1202/8L/50 1202/10/%0
§22¢00.¢€
Junowy abueyg apoy toseay U013djiosaq Jopl0 abuey) “ON Od 9]98i0 paAociddy ojeq abuey) Jo ayeq
%LV0 005199163 00°L2V'v$ L 00°881.216$ §2200.¢
. ANVAINO NOILONULSNOD 103l
(118-12£62-0202) LIS A371SV3L 0202
Jajuag sjwspesy jaubely EE:&E!W >a_m.s.m.m plemps
95°019% poysad siyL [ejoy Joeloid
"9sed JaxiW
. jeubip ajqeyod e epiroid pue ‘sainsojous ‘sindu| pue sidino oapla-ojpne
95'0L9% 159nbay [00Yog 10} $8X0( JOO[} [j2ISu| 0} J0}0BNJUOD "SOJW |BAIUYD SINJnY Joj pasn seuusjue
sSojaIM 2.njny 104 BuLiM ||BISUl 0} [eUB}eW pue Joge] epirold 0) JojoenuoD 1202/02/50 020¢/22/L0
9.€22.¢
JUnouiy abueyd apon U0SEdY G0ndiiosaq JapiQ abuey) “ON Od 919810 paAociddy ajeq abuey) Jo ajeq
%G8'S 1¢°9612'9v8% Le'96L'0v$ 0l 00°000°008% 9.¢€22.¢
“ONI .mmo.._..o<.~._._.z.oo AW EA
- - (MOIr1£622-0202) YDl NOMIAINYD 0202 - !
|ooyog Alrjusuiajgy uosswie) ¥ jsjireq
junowy slapaQ abueys jejo S1opIo junowy JaquinN Od 912e10 10pUsA jo0foayd jooysg

joruo) jo 9, |ejo L

1202/2/9 1uo unijodey
G afed

abueys jo JaqunnN oRHUOID JeUIBLIO

JoRJUOD PASIAIY

Bo1 19paO abueyn

1202/1€/G0 0} L 202/10/S0
wioJ} abuel sajoho [eaoidde Japio abueyd assy]

ureiBold uswenoidul] feyiden

s B{Y
omo%:u K

Lzoz Ainp



21-0728-PR10

‘gJeale U| pleog ey) o} pspodas Bujeq ee pue ponoidde usag arey siepio ebueys Buimoyjo) aui,

98'0£6'01$ ipoltad siy L |30 3osfoid
‘Loponssuod Bunp
98'9€6'01$ psioali( JoUMO  Palejunoous suojipuod paieA02s|p Js)je pappe e dn s)ew WooJ Jafiog sy}
Jo} peainbed 1500 JeUolippe U} Jo} [elisjew pue Joge| apirodd 0} J0j0RNJUOD 1202/90/50 1202/60/20
18869.€
JUnouiy abue(d 3pooH uosesy tiojd1issaq 1api0 obuey) "ON Od dPelo paAsIddy 9jeq abuei) 10 ajed
%122 98°9£6'01$ 98'9€6'01$ 1 00°.58°L8VS 8£0G€.E
"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD SNVTHITAL
" (M.L§-12222-1202) XLS NIdOHD 1202 X
jooyog Aejuaiisaig uidoyd u_‘hwu..oq_u_
00Iv1$ :pouad siyL [ejo. 19efold
000°G4- 5108.1] JOUM *Jojo2 Jadosdwy el
00°000'S PaJoalid UMD\ sy souep MaU BU} JO UONE(IEISUI 8L} 10} IPaI0 € 8piAoid 0} J0joBAUOD 1202/02/S0 V202/62/40
. *100}}
00'L¥1's$ paypalg JaumQ aouBp Mau 8y} JO UOjIE|[2]su] 8U} Joj 8ouUBMOj|E BU) LHIM psjeloosse s|paio
pue 1500 Bujunoode oyl 8ja|dwiod o} |elisiew pue Joge| apjaoad 0} J010BII0D 1202/81/60 ) 0Z20Z/0E/V 1
Lyiegle
Uo[jdiiosaq Jopio sbuey) ON Od dP.i0 poaAcIddy 9ed abuey s Jo 9jed

Junowy ebueyy

%LT VL

3pon uoseay

19°2560°120'L$ 19P6£°€0LS € 00'¢99°216$ LYLEZLE
UoOIONIISUOD [eldIaWII0] obeoyo vaa sbuipjoHd 909

" (Mokibbbz-0z02) WOl TILOZOZ .
~ fwapeoy 90usjog pue WEN IILL SN0 HeULT

10R1UOD JO % [2JOL

1202/z/9 ‘U0 uni Jodey

s18p10 junoury
stapaQ abueyg jejoL aBuEYS JO JAqUINN Joe1U09 [eUIBHO J18qunN Qd 9i9ei0 Jopusp j08foad jooyssg

junowy
JoRIUOD PASIASY

6o 19p10 abueyd

1202/L£/S0 03 1202/L0/S0 welbold Juswssosdu] jepded

g abed wouy abuel so[oko feaoidde sepio abueyo assy . - ,
ognd Mg
sélellle)

Lzoz Ainp



21-0728-PR10

‘sjpalle u) preog ay; o} papiodas Bujag ese pue paroidde usag eaey siepio eBueys Bupmoioj sul.

§3 SoIpM}S Jeuoneussiu @diled UsjoH

81°928'68 :polad sIUL 1ejo L yoefoid
“SjUBSWNOOP PIg [BUIBLIO B} Ul PSPNIOUL 10U S3NBO
91°'929'6% anss| Ajpjes  pue jueess ‘Bulysell ffem Jo aseq jo do) ‘sIeulod jueljus ‘Buioos Bujuleuoo
S0)s9gSe Jo 9s0dsip pUe sA0WS) 0} [2LjeW pue Joge| apiaoid 0} Jojeluas 1202/€1/50 LZ0Z/LLIE0
29889.8
junauny abueq) 3p07 0585y wondiinsag Japio 9bUBUD ON Od 91980 paAoIddy 538Q BbueyH jo 9ieq
%L8T 81'928'009$ 81'029'6$ ! 00°000'16€$ 288£9.¢
,. | SUNINIA HUNSONYS |
. N {401:12952-1202) ¥OINOLIL 1202 W
. Jooyog Asejuauialg uojiL M 961009
0'10L'628 :ponad siy L [ejo 309foud
s ‘siieaq [99)s Hoddns Je syollq Bupsixs Bupeiouaiep
85VeS VS SUOPUOD PRISA0SIA o) gnp yy10m AlioSEW [EUORIPPE 0] [2LSIRW pUE Joge] apioid 0} 0joRUD 1202112150 1202/6L /70
e *SHUN 001 [esiueyoaw Joy spoddns
00°155'€$ SUOHIPUOD PRISAOOSIA sy jesys [euopippe [leIsU) O [eL8)ewW pue Jogej apiAoid o} JojoRuD 1202/22/50 1202/52/%0
R *Buiousy
00°525'6% pejosid sumo [EJUBWIBLLIO [EUOHIPPE [[2}SU) O} [LBjew pue 10qe| 8piAoid 0) J0joe.ueD 1202/02/50 1202/02/$0
o “OIIO Jo wewedap A0 a3 Ag pasnbai se xoq ULE(e a1y 19)sew au) [fejsul
00°0£9°9% PRIBIQ JOUMO o1y iom feolstoale feUOPPE flelsu) O] fesjew pue Joge| apiold o} JojoeuoD 1202/02/50 1202/S0/40
o ) “uswidinba joo) pue suey jsneyxe Joj sieydepe pue Bujsixe
zLor'ss 03N - ORI 5181 0) squno Jool [EUOHIPPE BY) 4O [BIIS1BW PUE Joqe] aplAoid 0} 10J0B.JUOD 1202/81/50 1202/€2/€0
, BOSVPLE
junowy ebueys 3p05H Uoseay UGRdI5830 J5pI0 9bUBYD ON Od 98I0 paAciddy ojed abuel5Jo aed
%12l ¢r9zz'625'01$ £ev'8z2'srL LS b9 00°000'781'6$ 6LLZLLIE
ANVAINOD NOILONYLSNOD ANE-TTY
(4OW-16£92:0202) HOIN AQOTAN 0202 o
" |o6yag Ew#.m.—:a.m ApoOjai ©ABjABUAE)
junowy s1apiQ abueyd jejol $12plo junowy Jaqunp Od 2i2el0 Jopusp j08f0ld jooyss

JoBIJU0D JO % [eJO )

1202/2/9 uo uni Joday
, abed

abBuey9 jo JaqunnN yoenuon [eulblio

1oRIUO Y PasIAdY

6o 19piQ abueyn

1202/1£/G0 01 L202/10/50
wioJy aBuel se[oho jeaosdde Jopio sbueyos asay

webolg juswarciduwj jeyden

oo P
oBodLD

Lzoz Aine



21-0728-PR10

-ejeaLie U] preag eu) o} papode Bujaq are pue paroidde usaq sAey siepio afiuryo Bumoyio) eyl

00°001'8$ “:polisd siyl ejo L yoofold
-(xoq ueky) suoposuuod jaued asn} Bulisie sU} 0} pad) {Bo1110918 MaU
00°004°'8% SUOJJIPUOD) PBIBA0dSI(] ‘8INSO[OUS SN [eUlLLd} MaU Jlelsul ‘sppurd Buisixe om Joj sjulod UO1OBULIOD
pue pas) SNM [BOL1j03]S MBU [e]st [elejel pUe Joge| apirold 0} 10)0BHUCD 1202/04/90 0202/20/C)
£8GG82.¢€
junouly abueqd 3pos uoseay woRdrissaq Jopio obuey)  “ON Od 9I9%I0 PpoAoIddy a3ea abuB) Jo 9jeq
%vee 00°00L¢5€$ 00°001'9$ } 00°009°'sv€$ £866¢C.C
ONI S30IAMES ONIaTING 1ZW
(sv4-16162-0202) SV NVOIMINV-HALNI 0202 :
. ,_oo.r._om joubeiy ?.m«:aE.o_m uedpiswy-103uf
00'668c1$ ipouad SiyL jejo L Joefoid
o ) “SWOOJ SNOIEA U] S1019810p ZOD UIM $801ASD 103098 Je8Y pajunol
00'985'5$ abueyd epog julied Buyjieo aaeides pue 8AOLWSI 0} [elisjeul pue Joge| apiroid 0} 10}0BAUOT 1202/02/S0 . 0202/91/01
. } "sife)s Aleiqy| Je soji} Jaqqns Bujuiem o|qe1osisp pue dins eAiseIge o]0
00'76€$ YOV - UOISSIIO Upm Busou aaenbs JaqqnJ Jjeisul 0} [eusieus pue Joge| aptrodd o) Jojoeuc) 1202/81/50 120Z/0€/70
*SJ00p ShOlieA JE sjuawalinbal sBujuedo wosue.) pajel
00°696'/$ abuel) 8poD JWlied -8l 198 0 sUojjEpusiILIoss] s JaImogjnuew Joop Jed sawe.y Joop Bunsixe
U1 0} Sleq WosUeJ] & |jgisul 0} [eliejell pue Joge| apirod o} JojoiuC] 1202/0L/50 0202/90/10
892£85€
junowy &m:m:O apo) uosedy aonalosag JBpIO abuey) "ON Od 2|2eiQ Bm>o._nn< ajed ’ wm:mr_o Jo ?jeq
%16°6 00°c0v'60E'vi$ 00°169°262'L$ 2y . 00'Z52°110°¢LS 892£8G€
"ONI ‘NOILONULSNOD ANYTHFTAL
S (DIeLL18Y=6102) DI Hied 8PAH 6102
N ~ looyos ubiH )Eamnu,x yied apAH
00°shY'v$ :pouiad sty jejo] yoeloid
et A0 oy g popircid edoos .
00°6vy'v$ pajosllq JBUMO 100f0.d alj) jo Med se seaJ} BAOWIS O} [BLISEL pUe J0ge] apiroid 0 10)0BHLOD 1 202/0Z/S0 120Z/€1/10
2.1880.¢€
junouwy mm:mco apo)d uoseay :Q_ua_._owwﬂ J9pl10 abueud ‘ON Od ajorlQ _u0>0._a_a< ayed &mcm—._o J0 9jeq
%6EY ¥2'160°220'C$ A € 00'906'1¥6°L$ zLES0.LE
dnoy9 NOILONYLSNOD VINO vEd “MNIOVANTV 2 TIFHOLIN S99I9D
: (0Md~168Y2-6102) IMd @2413d 6102
junowly SI9pPIO unowly
joRuUO) JO %, |Bjo L 1oBIJUOD PASIARY s1apiQ abueyy [ejoL aBuRYS §0 JAqUINN JoBI3U0D [RUIBLO 18aquInNN Od 2[2e10 lopuap joofoid |ooyog
B0 1ap10 abueyd

1202/2/9 :uo unijjodey 1202/1£/90 0% 1202/10/S0 we.Bold Juswaroxdu] [e)ided
g abed woJy abues s9joA0 [eAoidde 1eplo abueys assy L sooUos ;
= ()
oBodUd

Lzoz Ainp




21-0728-PR10

*Slealie uj pieog ey) o) paptodal Bujeq ale pue parocidde useq saey siepio aBueys Bumoio) sy,

08°'697'0L1$ ‘poliad siyL Jejo] oafoid

‘guelqwaw Bujjooidiajem
pue ‘sjuiof Joolj eas ‘Buysixe Yyoyew 0} 8jeJjsqns POOM PUB UORINSU] Mau
09°096'ch$ sUoNIPUOD PalsA0IsIq  jlelsul 0} pue ‘Juaidinba Jo [ejual yim yom Jo eale AJipiuinyap 0} J0)oelU0D
‘uonepul ANpIuINy pue plow ‘sejem o3 anp isiof Joojs pue ‘s1elisqns JOof
100} Bupsixs aoejdal pue aaowai 0} [elS)EW pue Joge] apiaoid 0) Jojoeljuc) 1202/01/50 1202/61./20
§50€£5.¢€
‘Buipts |Auin abeafes Jlejsu pue siiedss Bulnp paaowal
sjafino |eo1os|s jlelsul-al pue ‘Bulyieays wnsdAB ‘uoneinsui ‘ielueq Jayieom
. . ‘8]eJIsqns JoL9IXa ‘BUIlEL) POOM MSU [|Bisul 0} JOJoR/ U0 "Uonensu) ‘Buntiels
b2'986'c9$ SUORIPUOH palsncosiq [lEM pOOM ‘B}B1ISgNS JO1IaJX9 paleloliajap aAcUal O} JOJORUOY) "SI9fIN0
JeoLljosls pue Buipls jJAuir abeAjes pue aAoWal 0) J0J0BUOY) *abetiep Jsjem o}
anp sjjem Jollejxe Jjedes pue sAowal [Elalew pue Joge] apiacid 0} 10joenuo) . 120Z/01/50 0202/€2/0)
20covLe
ont *81nyX13 JyBy Jolelxe
61722528 SUOIPUOD palaA0as|q snojieA aoe|dal pue aAoWsa! 0} elslew pue Joge| apiaoid 03 J0J0BHUOD 1202/02/60 . 120211210
10800.¢
junoiiy sbueyn 8p07 UOSEdY uondiudsaq oplp abueyy) ‘ON Od 9jo%i0 poAoiddy 9jeq 3bueyH jo 9jeq

%S0°12 88°L1¥'98.8 88'8.L°9€14 L 00°6£9'6v9$ 10800.€
"ONI ‘SASIMYIING riNd

(0Md-1¥0£2-0202) Ddid LYVHYIAT 0202 L
) jooyag Eﬂccéw_m {mfonm 4 uyor.

veeoL'Ls poysad syl [ejo L yoaloid
"JONMS oJju0D pue Jeyesds yd Bupsixa
8]e00|8J 0 JOJORJUOY) ‘GO WO Ui SYNo0 Buiisixe 0) 198UU0J O} 8)0r}dassd
S pue yopms Jybij msu ‘swiel) pue Joop meu ‘duls uollsueiy ‘Bulsixs yojeu
VE'60L'L8 159nbay 00405 0} j|lem aseq pue BUlIool | DA [|eisUl 0} J0JORIIUOD "GO W00 U} SA0D|E [[eWS
Uy Bupioojs Bugsixe ‘sjoeydaoal 'yoyms By jeoL0s)e ‘Bulel) J0op L100p ‘Sliem
Buysixe sAouias pue ysjjowsp 0} [eUsjewl pue Joge] apiroid 0} 10joRuU0D 1202/81/50 . 1202/10/t0
88Yy6.LE
Junowy abueq) apoH uosedy uondiiasaq Jepip abueyn “ON Od 91980 paAoaddy djeq sbuey) jo ayeq
%LiLL LWivL'olz'ee 1'909°'1223 €Z 00°L£5'v66'L$ yoveele
uopjonysuo jepiswwo) obeslys yaq sbuip|od 299
) i (4DI1v€£2-0202) MOl THLIOD 0202 i
looyog Arejuowield eujaog UoA p uueljor
junowy sS13pI0 jJunowy
JoBIJUOD JO Y, [0 13RO POSIAGY slaplg abueys jejo L abuRYS JO JOGUINN Joenu09 RUBLO JaqWnN Od 2Joel0 dopusp 398f0.q Jooyag

o J9pIQ abueyn

1202/2/9 U0 un) yodey 1202/1€/60 0} L202/1L0/50 weiBoid yuswsroidw| [eyded
6 ofied wotj sbuel sajoho jeaoidde Japio abueyo assy SO0UD8 WY

Mand %\WS
oBodud R T -

Lzoz Ainp



21-0728-PR10

-gjeatie U} pleog syj 0) paliodal Buleq ale pue perordde usaq erey s1apio sBueyd Buimojio) eul.

67°98€°2$ :polled syl [ejo L Joefoid
‘80Ales BUliSiXe By} 0] SUOROOUUOD PUE SSA[BA PBIEIDOSSE esuy
G2'98€'2% SUOIIPUOD Palaaoosi(] 0} JOIORIUOD "8y Bupsixe Buissiw Jo NSyl Ul §22¢ Woos Ul Jodnejquls ael
peJuUNOUL {|eM [BUORIPPE UE j[ejSul 0} felsajewl pue Joge| epiaoid 0} J0joeuo] 1202/81/50 020Z/04/60
695969¢
JUNowy ebueqy 3po UOSETY tiofjdiiosa( 19pJ0 abueyd - "ON Od dJ2&i0 paAcIddy 93eq abueys Jo areq
%98°01 69°959'068$ 69°192°28% ] 00°56£'€08% 695969¢
auj 'sltojasenuod J'Y'9°Y
(4D 1LZ9Y-020Z) UD] MSIA &ET 020T :
- 1004og YBIH MaIA 8e
¥1'655'9¢$ ipoliad siuL [ejo . josfoid
. K j -sBUjj00) 8)910U00 3o0p Buipeo|
\8'LL8'ES HOY - HOISSIO oU} 18 JeqeJ [BUOHIPPE [[EISU] O} [eliejew PUe Joge| spinoid 0} J0j0B.UOD 1202/02/50 1202/ETIVO
. 'GLZ B 60T SWOO0) IBA0 sieplib sjpipueds [9A8] JoOI 8I0US 0] Bunssuibua
05'v80'L €3 SUORIPUOD PBISACOSIA DUB SYSIA SIS [UOIPPE J0} [eLidjew PUE Joge] spiAoid 0} JORERAUOD 1202102150 L202/E2/V0
£66'14 SUONIDUON DOIBAODS! ‘|]oAs| JoMO] 8y} jo apis)ses au) je sadid
EV'E6s i Hpuod b 'a ajsem usyouq soejded pue Jiedal [eusjew pue Joge| apiroud 0] Joyoenuod 1202/0L/50 1,202/60/20
86.09.€

Juniowry abueqD

abuEq D Jo 8jed

8po9 uosesy iGRaII558() 19pI0 obueyy ON Od 9[9810 Paraiddy 9ed

%S€"9 yeesy'ezzvis ye Lie'6v8$ 185 00°Zvi'vLE'ELS L12Z811¢€
“ONI‘NOILONYLSNOD INVT¥ITAL
© (40¥-iv2yz-81L0Z) 40U oA 8102 .
jooyog Arejuawals 33ero] ydasor,
SLLLLLS :polad sty L lejo Josfold . o
‘W) wooq e
cl'111'1$ SUOMPUOD PaJsAcosid jo Jusudinbs jejusi pue “ujof Aluosew jo Bupuiodyony apiaoud “jolq Asuosew
pajesolsiep aoedel pue Jedsl o} eusieul pue Jogej opinoud 0} Joyoenuo) 1202/01/50 1202/ L0/70
1268b.€
Junowy sbuey) apo) UOSESY uojjdiosaQq 19plo obueyy ON Od 3Pel0 paAolddy djed abueq) Jo ajeq
%95°G1 SLLLLLS eLLLL'LS l 00°000'05$ 099.69¢€
*ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD ANV UFTAL
E._.m.._.omww.omouv 1S X00D 0202
jooyss >._£=0Ew_m.xooo M ::.2..
junowy siapJo abueyg |ejol S1aplo unowry JeqWINN Od 2i2.i0o JOpUuap yosfoid jo0yas

JOBRAUOD JO % JEjol

1202Z/2/9 :uo uniyodey
01 ofed

JoRIUOY PISIAGY obueys Jo JaquinN joequo9 [euiBLO

Bo1 J18p10 abueyn
1202/1£/50 03 1.202/L0/S0 welbold wewsaoidwy [eyded
woyy abuel sejoko [eacidde Japio ebueyd assy) So0UDS m

oNand |
omc%;m .

Lgoz Aine




21-0728-PR10

‘sJealse U) pleog ey o) pepodes Bujeq aie pue percidde usaq eaey s1epio eBueyo Sumol|os eyl

00'SEP'ves- poriad siyi lejoL josfoud
. ‘sjuswalinbal 1 O0dD
00°GEP'VES- 1pain souemo|ly 1ad uoleloisal Jpans 10} Jjeydse aaed 0y Jojoenuo ) adoos jo aseq ay) jo Led
seMm Jey) yJom Jeoo [ess pue Buiaed jleydse pasnun 1oy JIpald B 0} 10}0BRUOCD 1202/02/50 120Z/6L/£0
2clevle
Junouly sbueys BpoH uoseay uonduasaqg j9piQ obuel) “ON Od 9[9elQ poAcIddyY djeq abuey? jo ajeq
%L0°8~ zzs90'cled 8L0LL9L$ S 00'9.2'62¢€$ [£AXA 7R
ou} um._o.«om.::oo FJvov
- {1i5-15062-0202) LIS NOSORNT 0202 i
>Emumu< u:mm_o:.om Aejuawelg uosapg je
06°619'L9% patiad siyL [ejol Josfold
o *sas8E}0 0} Bujunial sjuspnis 0 Jopid Bulpjing [0OYIs BiUs BY) Jo} ssaulpee)
00°9v8'05% PIOBNAOUMO g Bujuesio ooyos feuoliippe 1o} elsjew pue Joge| epiroid o} I0joeijuoD 1202/.2/50 1202/40/20
SR ‘pasn sjoued NHY jlem ejbuls pue sjpued
0L'8lL'LS POROSAQIBUMO 1311y frem elgnop usemieq aousIelIp BU} Joj 1PaId & 8piAcid 0} JOREUOD 1202/L2/50 0202/01/10
et *sabuly Joop Jopliod punose desm payloads ay) o naj|
00°062°2$ SUORIPUCD PAISACISIC ut sabujy paleab snohujuoa |jeisu) jeuejaw pue joge| apirold 0} 10)0BIRICD 1202/12/S0 1202/92/10
*818A00 pue ss)ojdecsl ‘sdweo ‘s9x0q UO0aULOD ‘s8jqed ‘INpuoo
00'299'51$ pa10sl|g JeumQ JIEISU| O] JOJ0BUOD "SUOE00] snolien je sdoip YIoMIsu ejep d ‘ebejjor
Moy ‘sjoued |euoliippe [fe3su) 0} [elisjew pue Joge| epiroid 0} Jojoriuog 1202/02/50 0202/20/1 1
0s8veLe
junouly abueyn 9poJ Uosedy U0jd1insaQ Japl0o abueqy “ON Od 998l PaAcIddy a3ed abuey) jo ajeq
%0¢°S 82°'888'808'6$ 8Z°8L0'v6v$ oy 00°0.8'v1E'6$ 9b9z9e
"ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD SNVI ¥TTAL
: (d3N=L6672-6102) TN T P1EM 6102,
jooysg Asejuawajg plep § eaneq
junauly S19pI0 unoury JdagqunpN Od 8joelQ Jopusp j08fotd [ooyog

JoBNUOD JO 9% |BJOL

1202/2/9 U0 uni poday
11 ebed

slepig ebueyg jejo), abueyo jo saquinN JeRuUo ) feuiblO

J9RIUO D PASIASY

60 J9pIO obueys

1202/1€/90 03 1202/L0/S0
uloly ebues sajoho jeacsdde Jeplo abueys asey]

Lzoz Ainp

weibold usweaolduy jeyden

g
oBo3UD v



21-0728-PR10

‘sealte Ul preog Y] 0} pepoder Bujeq ale pue peroidde usag AeY SIepio eBueyd Bumoj(oy eyl

£€'€8€°LLS :potiad siyl |ejo), 1osloid
“Bulisixe Lojeus 0] SJUSA JUN PaACUId O} weoelpe Bupool 10A
je1suy pue qejs Jool} Bupsixe yojed o} 10j0BU0D ‘paiinbai se gyg Buysixe
sy} Yum pejelbai| oq 0} pasy Jomod pue ‘seyolms ‘Sjosuod jeuolippe
e ‘sladwep pue Jamojq 8U} O} BULIM PSIBIO0SSE pUE SI0JENJoE MU |Ieysut
£¢'e8E'LL$ SUGIpUOD PBIancasid 0} JojoBHUOD "BuRsIXe Yojew o} pieoq wnsdAB mau juled pue ‘swud ‘deid

‘ljeisul 0} JojorLjuOD "S{0d NHY 84} 0} $5000€ 0] suoued pleoq aA0Wsd O}
1010B1UOD “Silie)] DYAH Poleloosse pue ‘sjiod Jiun Bujipuey Je Buip|ing Xxauue

Busixe saejdas pue sroWal O} [BLSJEW PUE JOgE| ap1roid 0} 10}0BHUOD 1202/84/50 1.202/v2/20
¥8¢CSe.E
Junouly epUeEfy B3p09 uoseay Gondiiosag J9pip ebuelo  “ON Od 9I9%i0 Panoiddy o1ed IBUBL D J0 9184
%1€'8 gL ise'evs'es €L°1GL'1 128 8 007008'122'¢$ £6£869¢€
ANYHINOD NOILONYLSNOD 101 |
. T (43iN-16£22-0202) TN ONOTIANA 0202
S ’ looyos Kigjuswelz Buojpng v :mE.>....
junowy S19pI0 wunowy Josfoid

10BAU0D JO % 0L 1oRJUCD PISIAY sispiQ abueyg jejol abueyq o JSGWNN 1oRHUOJ [RUIBLO

6o t9plO dbueyn

1202/1£/50 03 1202/10/50
woyj ebuel $8j0ko [eaoidde Jspio abueyo asayl

1202/2/9 :uo uniyoday
ZI obed

Lzoz Ainp

Jaqunp Od 8l9elo

Jopuap jooysg

weibold wewoanoidulf [eyded

el
oBoYD V




21-0728-PR10

*siealie Uy pleog ey} o) papodal Bujeq ele pue paroidde usaq eary sieplo ebueya Buimo)jo) o.P

66'66£$ :popad sy Jejo afoid
. "6EZ WOO 18 100p AlJUa JO 8pIS JoLo 0} BULIM [E3L}08}e pejeloosse
66'66€$ SUOHIPUOD PEIBACOSIA by yayms 46y Bupsixa sjeoojel o} eLajelw pue Joge| apiroid 0} JoRRLueD 1202/01/0 V20Z/PLIL0
62850.€
Junoiily abueqsH 3p07) GOSEaY Uo[dIpsaq Jopip obueyy 0N Od 319810 paAciddy Sied sBlB5 30 87eq

%280

00°660°LC1$

00'LL1'v62$ 62850.¢
UoHINISUOY [EjoLaUILI0] obeoiys vaqa sBuUIpjoH 999
:ow._‘_.omm 0202) 108 SH >~_<._.3_s_ XINTOHd 0202 .
_oo__uw :m__._ >Emvmu< bﬂ___s_ x_:wo__n_

28°015'962$ 28°'66£2$ Zz

:pouiad siyL [ejo] yefoid

00'018'82$

00°261'5$

00'621'62$

00°868'v$

JUnouy obueyy

*sUO{JipU0D Bupjlom oj yeay Areloduwia) epirold oy suedold pue ‘seli0ssadoe
pue sisjesy ‘jusuwidinbe [ejual ‘MOUS SAOWISI 0} JOJOBHUOY) *SUOYIPUOD

pajosi( JBUMO
JBJUIM 10} PaIINaL }S00 |BUOHIPPE 10} [eLiajewl pue Joge| apiroid o) Jojoenucs

1202/02/50 1202/01720

*$984 Jjwiad 10} 3500 paje[oosse pue subis Jaylew Jleisui

abueyn apon Juisd pue obeubis ojjel) 8)eo0lal 0} 1010BIUOY *Pasn Jou puels| Jo) JIpalo e epircld
0} 10j9e4jUo) "JuswaNnbal 1 0@ Jad spuejs| 8}210U03 JO N3J| U] 8)8.0L03
paJojoo paduleys [euonippe 1o} [eLisjewl pue Joge] spiaotd oy j0joequo)

0] Bupyied ) Juswaaed yeydse mau i spiaoid - #1000 - N.LE

‘Buidins yuswaaed pue ‘spuelst yojed ‘Bujaed jeydse

‘sal) BuluIem a[ijoe] Yy MaU je)sul “yjemapis pue ‘uocide ‘qina 8)aiouod
M3U 10} YoM Wioy pue inod ‘aseq auo)s yoedwoo JnoAe| ‘Aaains ‘a)els

0} JOJOBRIIUCD "UOHIBABOXS Y|EMBPIS 8)9.10U00 pue qInd 8}8iouod 4o} Bupyed
Jleydse Buysixa [ney pue owsp 0} [eUsie pue Joge| apirald 0y J0JIBIU0D
‘gjeued |feisul-al pue uonelisuad adid ulelp Joj sjpued Jusweo

Jagij Ino aaowal 0} Joyoedjuo?) edid ulelp jool pue juejess ‘Bujysey ‘Jojeq
HOV - UOISSIUO 154y J1e Jjejsul 0} jojoenuo) sjpued jlem ussiosuiel pulyaq adid uielp jool
Adoueo jsee aje00[8] pUE 8AOUISI 0} [ELIS}RW pUR JOgE] apiAcid O} Jojoeijuo)

120¢/0L/S0 020Z/2L/LL

pajoalic] Jaumo

120¢2/01/50 1202/90/40

120¢/01/S0 1202/¥1 /70
16/2¢el8

uondnosaq J9piQ abueyy “ON Od 919%i0

paAciady sjeq abuey) jo areq

3pon uoseay

%G 00°6L2'8.2'V$ 00°620'802$ €l 00°002'0.0'v$ lsleele
"ONI wmo.ro<m._.zOo UFTHN UM
(sni-11162-0202) SNL OuIAANIAY 0202 -
{ looyog Atejuswialy Emn:_mm v 1ajed
junouly S19pI0 junowy 13qWInN Od 9joeiQ lopusp joafoid jooyosg

J0B1UO0D 40 % [ej0 L

JoRIJUOD PISIAIY sispig sbueyg [eoL abueys jo Jaquiny yoenuos jeuiblo

BoT J9paQ abueysn

120g/z/9 :uo unijiodey
€l ofed woJy abues sajoho jeacudde Jepio ebueyo asay | soous ,
ogngd h\&

1.202/1€/G0 0} 1.202/10/50 weifold juswsaoidul (e)ded

oBpoUS

Lzoz Ainp




21-0728-PR10

‘gIesle Uj pleog 8y o} payods) Bujeq are pue panoidde uaag aney ssepio ebueyo Bumoljo} o_._._.‘

60°059°601% ipolad siyl |eiol 109foad

“wnLiojIpne au} Ul sjpqioa Buyied sejseld Jredal pue ysijowap o}

paloall(] JAUMG 10J0BIIUOD "BLI8}8Je SU) Ul SS0ILLI0D 19)seid sedeay pue Bujieo Jejseld Jo seele
pazijeso] Jedal pue ysjjowsp o} [elsjel pue 1oqe| apiroid 0) 10}0BHUCD
“4'Z-13 B £'Z-43 Sue} Jsneyxe BuRsixa ojul] J0BULOD O} HI0M 1onp
|EOMUBL0aW PUE SGIND MAU |[ejsUl O} [eHisjewl pue Joge apirotd 03 J0joBHUCD
‘llem Aluosew Buysixa

yojell o} $HOHQG pue Jepow ‘juejess ‘desm 'Bulysey) ‘saf [99]s-sSOUIBIS

Maul [j]su) 0} JojoriUioD "syotq Aluosewl Buielolieiop pue syis B)oo

eite) Buimaq eoejdel pue Jledsl 0} jelslell pue Jogej apiaoad 0 JojoRHUOD

00°000'08$

00'9¥9°'L$ pejoall(] JAUMO

00°002'2$ SUOIPUOY PBlaAoasi(

Topdussaq 19pi0 abueyd

Junowiy abuey 3p0on uosesy

%9L'E G2'6€2116'02$ GZ'L91151% €5 00°'7L0'VSL0Z$

120¢/02/50 020z/0L/12L
1202/8L180 1202/30/10
1202/81/60 1202/60/20
02£669¢
*ON Od 919810 paAciddy ojed 3BuBy Y Jo oyeq
02£669¢

*ONI ‘NOILONULSNOD ANV 1AL
77 (4OW-L0£9Y:61.02) WO SH UBAIINS 6102

" looyog UBIH ueAling 5 saboy

0,'568% :pousad sy lejoL 3oeloid
. _ "preoq Aejdsip Mau sjepotiodoe 0} Uojng
04'568% HOV - UoISSIUO jleo Bupisixe ©)eoo|e PUB 8AOWISI 0} [eHsjellt pUe Joqe] apircid 03 10}oBHJUOD 1202/01/50 0202/61/80
’ 22860.¢
junowy sbueyd apony uoseay uondiosaq 1epio abue(d “ON Qd 29810 paAoiddy ajeq abueyo Jo 9jed
%9C’'} 0112y L0OES oL'vsLes 4 00°,99°262% 228601
uoponIIsuo) feloisuwio) 0beolyd yad sBUPIoH 909
: eom.,._.o;v,.,cwcﬁ 198 SH WYHY Y9 0202 !
) . |eoyos YBIiY Jajue) Bujuies ), weyelo Rey
junowly siaplo junouly JaquinN Od @19eI0 Jopuap j98{oid |ooysg

J9B3U0Y JO % [EOL sJopiQ ebuey) [ejol abueyn Jo JaquinN joenuo 9 feulbLo

JORNUCD PAsIASY

6o J1ap10 abueyd

1202/1£/S0 93 L.202/10/S0

1202/z/9 ‘U0 uni Joday
woly sbuel $9}9A0 jeacidde Jepio abueyo asey |,

1 ebed

Lzoz Ainr

wielfold Juaweroiduw| [eyded

gt 1
oBooUD p




21-0728-PR10

*s1gale U} pJeod 3y} o} peuodsl Bujeq ele pue peroidde useq eaey ssepio eBueys Bumoljo) wE.,

00°00£'s$ :poptad sIuL [ejo L 199f0ld
Aot Juad Jayem
000064 PRGN JOUMO | 35 10j a8} UogEpEIBEP J051)S 10} [ELIS)E PUE Joge| BpiAold O} I0jEUOD 1202/02/50 1202/01/50
_ 88598.¢
junoliiy abueyy 3po) uoseay Uoljdiiaseq 19pi0 BUBD “ON Od 9J98i0 parolddy 9jeq 3BUBG D Jo 9jeq
%15° 29'62.'969'L8 29°62L'v1v$ £z 000002223 601969¢
*ONI ‘SHOLOVHLNOD ¥ITTIN "¥')
"(8NL-1¥622-0202) SNL ¥IAIA 0202 _m
. 100Yog Arejustusia 19Ae( J Urelllim
pe'LLE'es :poisad SIYL [ej0L Josfoid
ees conbas! 10040 -sojqe) Jeindwoo snoweA o} sjusuodwos pejeloosse
verllee 159NDOY 100U9S e suoosUU0D eoli}os]d [[BISU] Of [eliejew puE Joqe] epioid o) JOJoBUOD 1202/02/50 1202/01/E0
86200.€
Junolly abueyd 3p0n UOSESY WoRd[i55a¢ J19pi0 obueysd “ON Od 39810 paAGIddY s1ed 3BUEH Jo 9jeq
%YET PrLZ2's0vs vizz'es £ 00°000'V6$ 8620028
"ONI 'SHOLOVHLNOD ¥ TN "'
(MVD-1929-0202) ¥VO SH SdITWHd 0202,
_1ooyog ybjH Awspeoy sdjiiiud __%ces
Junowy slapio Junowy
joeUOD JO % [BIOL JOBINOD POSIASY slapJQ abueyy ejo L oBUEYD JO JOGUIAN Joenuog eubug  (°9WAN Od SoeIo Jopusp yoloid Jooyog

1202Z/2/9 :uo uni yoday
Gl ofed

Bo- J9paQ abueyn

1202/1€/60 03 1202/L0/S0
woJ) abues sajoho jerosdde sepio abueyo asay

Lzoz Ainp

welibold jusweaoldw| feyden

SJOOYOS w
2lan,
omu%:m V



21-0728-PR10

-eeane ) pieog oy o} patiodes Bujaq ate pue paroldde usaq erry siepio oBueya Bujmoljo) eyl

€6 Lyb'GTas [poLad SIyL Joj siepiQ ebuey [ejol

syshy'eLl$ ipolsad siu L [ejo) josfoid

‘sBujuado MOPUIM SNOLIEA J@ SUOJJOUL0D Pajeloosse UM Buiuiely pnys pue
siepeal] Weaq [[ejsul 0} 00U ‘Sigjul] [88)S JO naij Ul pasn slapeay weaq
“ugeling snojaeid upom Jo adods [98)s aU} Buljeulula Joj Jpaio e spiroid

00°105°0€$ pejasii JeumO
0} J0j0B4UOY) "SBUIMBIP [eINjoNI)S pasiAsi U} O} seBueyo j0sljal 0} sbuimelp
doys oy suopeolipow Bupissuifue o} felsjew pue Joge] apirosd 0} 1010BHUOD 1202/S2/S0 1202/%2/50
*sajdoues Bunsixe i} Joy sjusiadlojuial
I |eals [euonippe (|ejsul pue ajeatigel ‘Joau|Bua 0} JORBIUOD ‘8p0d BuIp|Ing
00'052'6%$ 8bueyd 8pog Juied Ao mau Jed Ajdwod 0} painbal se sa|douso Anus oy} je sdijo pue poom
pajesu) Jolis)xe |euojlippe |fejsul 0} [eLsjelll pue Joqej epiroid 0} J0j0RU0D 1202/90/50 1202/02/v0
1189..€
‘qiq esoy
8v°050'2$ suopIpuo) paianoos|q Bulisixe 10 JBA0D SR JOUBIXS Mau ||gJsul pue jeued jusuwiad mau je Bujuado
1o ‘Bupiojulal [euolippe |jejsul [eliejell pue Joge epiacld 0} J0J0BHUOD 120¢/0¢2/S0 0202/0L/LL
"Ino uesd
Bugsixe oju| 8l pue ‘dup JOSUSPUOD ‘ULeIP JUSA flejsul *sq.na jood e Buiysel
‘gl WOO0J O} UMOP JOOI tiod} Buidid syensul ‘sqind Jool ‘duind lesuspuod
00°SL6'V1$ sUoPUOD palancosi( spjesseo |jem 'JasUspuOod JOOI ‘SUOlEa0] SNOKEBA e SHUN oV Buysixe 10}
Sj9Y0RIq flem ‘| g} WOOJ Je SUOL8uU0d pue Buism ‘INpuod [auoiippe [eisul
0} 10J0B.1U0D "YIE | WO Je 9N [eaL0]e pajeloosse pug jiun QVy pajunow
jiem Bulysixe 9]eoo[e pUB 8A0WS) O} [elisjell pue 10qe| epiraid o} 10joe)juOD 120Z/02/S0 0202Z/0L/LL
8GLyeLE
Junouly sbueyd 9pos UoSesy Uo13a1IaSa( JopJ0 obueyD "ON Od 3idel0 paaoiddy 5jeq 3BUBYH JO 9yeq
%SE0L 91'952'996'¢$ 91°950°22€$ 8l 00'00L'v65'¢$ agLvele
"ONi ‘SHOLIVULINOD UITHN U )
(4ON-1210£-0202) YOW HdTOONY 0202
J9juagn Bujutes] Aejuawiaig ydiopny ewiim
junouly Si9pJ0 junouty 1squinN Od 9JorIO JOpusp joafoid Jooyog

siapiQ abueyg jejol

JoBHU0Y JO % [BI0L j19R1JU0 ) PAsIASY abueyn jo JAGWNN joeUOY [eUIBLO

b0 J9pio abueyn

1.20Z/1.€/90 0} L202/1.0/50
wioJj abuel s9}9k0 jeAcidde Jepio abueyd assy ),

1202/2/9 :uo uni yodsy
91 abed

Lzoz Ainp

we.bold jusierosduy ended

Fletetiel *
onan
oBoNS



21-0728-PR10

‘sypalle U preog ey 0] peodas Buiag aie pug paacidde Ussg eARY S10pI0 abueys Guimo|jo) eyl

00°619'2$ 12101 Josfoid

60°160°CL$ POLIad SIU Joj s1ap1Q abueyD jejo L

00'619'¢$
06.18.¥¢E

60°229'v1$ 1ej0 ) Joefoid

“SW001 L10q Uj SPJEogaseq pue ‘o)jsew efy Joojj ‘sa|l} Jooj} Jo 8s0dsip pue sAoWel 0} JOJOBUOD

SUOJJIPUCD PalBAcosIq  "dgEl pue v Gel SWOooJ U] Juswejeqe pes| pue so0jsagse Joj [eliajewl pue loge| apiaoid 0] JojoeHuUOD 12/¥0/50 1Z/LE/E0
Bpo UOSEDY EIIREE RE S ELD V) ajeq ddy BjeQ sbueyn
%998 00°088'0/5'0L$ 00'251'1Z¢'L$ 96 0082.'6v2'Sl$ "aU] ‘uoljonijsuog sue JslkL

40U-12L97-8102 40U Hied apAH m_‘o.m
Awspesy 19810 yied apAH

00°2.6'9%

60°050'8$
AV ZH AN

00°081°v$~ ;8301 J00(0ld

‘G Wood
U] JUSA JUN J& YIOM PajeIoosse BUF [[e Yl AEMBDEI/PIOW SJIM U SI0SUSS Jejsowsy) eoeds sy Jo
psjoalld JeumQ UONEOO[8] pUE JINPUOD pue Bulim ‘s enbe mou [jejsy] 0} felisjew pue Jode| epiaoid o} 10J9BJU0D 12/02/S0 LZ/ELIS0

"SI0JEJJUSA JUN 0} SJejSOLL el Joj BUR PUB ‘$ax0q PloW B1iM ‘PloW 8.lim
[felsul pue 'sdel adid ueajo ‘ejquisssesle|quIasseSIp 0} ylom pajeroosse ‘sadid Weels Joj uonensuf
SUORIPUOY PaIBA0dsIq lle3sy) ‘sadid wea)s JuaA Jun Jedal pue 8AoWs) 0) [eliajew pue Joge| 8pjroid o) JoJeNuoD L2/02/50  LZ/ELISO

BP0y Uosesy SUoHANDSa0 J8pI0 8buByD S ddy  8jeq ebueyn

%b6'L2  86°005'€20'L$ 86'005'€22$ Sl 00°000'008$ "ou] ‘sespdiaiuz riNd
. dIIN-12162-61L02 dW sninesung 6102

Awoapeoy ansejoysg Alejuswialg snnesung A yueld

*J0qe| pUE ‘YNPU0D pue BuLIM ‘SB0IABP/SIOSUSS pajejal osiw ‘jaued jouod

130 1 9deg

00081 'v$- pajoaN( BuUmQ MBU 8y} JO anjeA auy Joj 1800 ey} Jids o} Juswises pejenofieu e 10} ¥palo e apiAcid 0} JOJ0BHUOD 12/81/S0 12/20/50
98967v¢
Bpo) Uosedy SUONdII0Saq JBpiQ ebueyd ayeq ddy 8jeqj abue()
%S€’L-  00°'806'¥0€$ 00°081‘v$- b 00'880'60¢$ Auedwo) BupesH (espj
daIN-1£822-L10Z d3W Jedo0] 1102
Aweapeoy abenbue jeng tadoo) t8jed
Joquiny 19qWnN Od PEJUCY  Junowy s1apio sIapl0 junoury
dox bieo a[orI0 jJ09, joenUO) abueyn abueys joenUOD Jaquinp joafosd Jopuap jooyss
Hoday pleog jejo).  pasiasy fejol J0 1aquinN feuibuQ

1202/2/9

9071 JIAAUO AONVHI

1Z0Z/L€/50 03 1.20Z/10/50 wels 014 juauwoAoIduWy jenae’)
woy abuel sajoko |eacadde sapio abueyo asay], .
S[00Y2S dqngd 03ed1y)

HNON >l—:—. m_Mmﬁww “

0BoouD






